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Leading Sires by Stakes
season 2018/2019: 1 August  - 14 July 2019

	 stakes	 sire	 rnrs	 AEPR	 runs	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr/	 SW	 SW	 SW/	 plcs	 plc/	 SP	 top earner with stakes
								        rnr%	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr%		  rns%		  & % of total stakes

	20,420,310	 Silvano	 201	 101,594	 1130	 89	 131	 44%	 8	 14	 9%	 381	 34%	 15	 Hawwaam	 5,628,125	 28%
	18,737,441	 *Captain Al	 166	 112,876	 876	 76	 120	 46%	 12	 16	 16%	 301	 34%	 15	 One World	 3,115,625	 17%
	 14,329,011	 Var	 190	 75,416	 1134	 91	 129	 48%	 6	 8	 7%	 363	 32%	 12	 Vardy	 1,145,950	 8%
	13,429,809	 *Dynasty	 147	 91,359	 871	 67	 109	 46%	 7	 7	 10%	 260	 30%	 16	 Front And Centre	 1,195,625	 9%
	13,345,772	 Gimmethegreenlight	 166	 80,396	 983	 80	 115	 48%	 8	 11	 10%	 319	 32%	 16	 National Park	 1,239,775	 9%
	12,586,437	 Ideal World	 113	 111,384	 733	 49	 84	 43%	 5	 8	 10%	 193	 26%	 5	 Rainbow Bridge	 4,270,000	 34%
	 11,253,274	 Twice Over	 125	 90,026	 755	 46	 63	 37%	 3	 5	 7%	 217	 29%	 3	 Do It Again	 5,102,500	 45%
	10,383,824	 What A Winter	 153	 67,868	 854	 73	 112	 48%	 4	 7	 5%	 247	 29%	 4	 Clouds Unfold	 1,300,000	 13%
	10,095,886	 Trippi	 129	 78,263	 750	 61	 94	 47%	 5	 6	 8%	 248	 33%	 8	 Chimichuri Run	 1,082,750	 11%
	 9,890,313	 Querari	 159	 62,203	 820	 61	 92	 38%	 7	 7	 11%	 226	 28%	 7	 Head Honcho	 839,750	 8%
	 9,492,324	 Oratorio	 135	 70,314	 787	 60	 89	 44%	 4	 5	 7%	 261	 33%	 5	 Divine Odyssey	 836,950	 9%
	 9,357,862	 Master Of My Fate	 116	 80,671	 614	 46	 69	 40%	 3	 6	 7%	 203	 33%	 4	 Twist Of Fate	 2,727,500	 29%
	 8,781,549	 Pomodoro	 63	 139,390	 324	 22	 30	 35%	 1	 3	 5%	 94	 29%	 4	 Cirillo	 4,376,000	 50%
	 7,882,046	 *Sail From Seattle	 115	 68,540	 811	 56	 82	 49%	 2	 2	 4%	 229	 28%	 3	 Pacific Trader	 840,000	 11%
	 7,560,885	 Elusive Fort	 126	 60,007	 804	 42	 62	 33%	 1	 1	 2%	 233	 29%	 8	 Elusive Trader	 1,253,000	 17%
	 7,273,224	 Visionaire	 133	 54,686	 801	 44	 60	 33%	 2	 2	 5%	 216	 27%	 3	 Africa Rising	 600,250	 8%
	 7,073,558	 Pathfork	 108	 65,496	 638	 47	 65	 44%	 1	 1	 2%	 202	 32%	 6	 Skye Lane	 621,275	 9%
	 6,685,311	 Mambo In Seattle	 115	 58,133	 736	 48	 73	 42%	 1	 1	 2%	 222	 30%	 3	 Danza	 274,000	 4%
	 6,541,274	 *Horse Chestnut	 89	 73,497	 543	 35	 53	 39%	 3	 5	 9%	 152	 28%	 7	 Tilbury Fort	 1,547,500	 24%
	 6,467,157	 Judpot	 107	 60,441	 616	 39	 59	 36%	 2	 2	 5%	 188	 31%	 3	 Coral Fever	 725,000	 11%
	 6,238,473	 *Seventh Rock	 117	 53,320	 681	 41	 58	 35%	 0	 0	 0%	 181	 27%	 2	 Seventh Sea	 783,000	 13%
	 5,374,538	 Duke Of Marmalade	 89	 60,388	 472	 32	 49	 36%	 5	 5	 16%	 145	 31%	 7	 Seville Orange	 520,725	 10%
	 5,283,487	 *Crusade	 97	 54,469	 607	 43	 57	 44%	 0	 0	 0%	 170	 28%	 2	 Bullsade	 331,175	 6%
	 5,212,000	 Philanthropist	 124	 42,032	 755	 40	 58	 32%	 0	 0	 0%	 198	 26%	 1	 Kenny Trix	 242,750	 5%
	 4,737,537	 Jay Peg	 91	 52,061	 560	 37	 54	 41%	 0	 0	 0%	 165	 29%	 1	 Copper Jay	 246,350	 5%
	 4,699,962	 *Byword	 73	 64,383	 433	 31	 45	 42%	 1	 2	 3%	 105	 24%	 1	 Camphoratus	 988,750	 21%
	 4,544,663	 *Bold Silvano	 80	 56,808	 484	 29	 48	 36%	 0	 0	 0%	 150	 31%	 3	 Bold Respect	 337,000	 7%
	 4,238,318	 *Kahal	 61	 69,481	 485	 24	 35	 39%	 0	 0	 0%	 170	 35%	 2	 Prince Of Kahal	 414,688	 10%
	 4,200,471	 Potala Palace	 40	 105,012	 239	 24	 41	 60%	 2	 2	 8%	 62	 26%	 3	 Palace Chapel	 833,786	 20%
	 4,071,749	 *Await The Dawn	 38	 107,151	 341	 25	 40	 66%	 0	 0	 0%	 110	 32%	 0	 Morning Catch	 837,050	 21%
	 3,868,900	 *Toreador	 74	 52,282	 460	 25	 35	 34%	 1	 1	 4%	 130	 28%	 2	 Matador Man	 372,000	 10%
	 3,678,398	 *Mogok	 69	 53,310	 427	 21	 28	 30%	 0	 0	 0%	 134	 31%	 4	 The Dazzler	 465,837	 13%
	 3,585,799	 Brave Tin Soldier	 69	 51,968	 486	 20	 30	 29%	 0	 0	 0%	 110	 23%	 2	 Running Brave	 597,424	 17%
	 3,483,025	 *Rebel King	 49	 71,082	 390	 20	 33	 41%	 2	 2	 10%	 109	 28%	 2	 Princess Rebel	 521,950	 15%
	 3,316,849	 *Fort Wood	 32	 103,652	 249	 17	 35	 53%	 2	 2	 12%	 89	 36%	 2	 St Vladimir	 394,775	 12%
	 3,018,237	 Jackson	 78	 38,695	 419	 25	 29	 32%	 0	 0	 0%	 124	 30%	 2	 Jack Of Hearts	 181,875	 6%
	 3,009,862	 Eightfold Path	 51	 59,017	 378	 24	 29	 47%	 0	 0	 0%	 99	 26%	 0	 Tricia	 286,025	 10%
	 2,750,213	 *Noordhoek Flyer	 50	 55,004	 377	 21	 31	 42%	 0	 0	 0%	 98	 26%	 1	 Sugoi	 271,000	 10%
	 2,463,212	 **High Chaparral	 6	 410,535	 56	 5	 10	 83%	 3	 3	 60%	 23	 41%	 2	 Cascapedia	 1,427,250	 58%
	 2,407,900	 *Black Minnaloushe	 53	 45,432	 307	 20	 26	 38%	 0	 0	 0%	 80	 26%	 0	 Earth Sky	 220,350	 9%
	 2,356,562	 Marchfield	 68	 34,655	 381	 24	 30	 35%	 0	 0	 0%	 93	 24%	 0	 March To Glory	 183,475	 8%
	 2,338,663	 *Great Britain	 46	 50,841	 407	 17	 28	 37%	 0	 0	 0%	 90	 22%	 1	 Whorly Whorly	 269,700	 12%
	 2,304,848	 *Western Winter	 27	 85,365	 188	 12	 23	 44%	 2	 2	 17%	 51	 27%	 3	 Fresnaye	 401,800	 17%
	 2,244,462	 Greys Inn	 61	 36,794	 323	 16	 18	 26%	 1	 1	 6%	 71	 22%	 0	 Legal Eagle	 736,250	 33%
	 2,178,400	 *Tiger Ridge	 33	 66,012	 239	 16	 30	 48%	 0	 0	 0%	 62	 26%	 2	 Photocopy	 302,725	 14%
	 2,168,200	 Vercingetorix	 27	 80,304	 87	 12	 18	 44%	 3	 3	 25%	 26	 30%	 2	 African Warrior	 844,875	 39%
	 2,148,075	 Kildonan	 32	 67,127	 258	 15	 26	 47%	 0	 0	 0%	 74	 29%	 1	 Highland Hero	 226,525	 11%
	 2,107,925	 *Curved Ball	 34	 61,998	 225	 13	 21	 38%	 0	 0	 0%	 57	 25%	 0	 Against The Grain	 259,225	 12%
	 2,096,350	 Traffic Guard	 30	 69,878	 220	 14	 24	 47%	 0	 0	 0%	 55	 25%	 0	 American Indian	 322,588	 15%
	 2,037,688	 *Antonius Pius	 50	 40,754	 344	 13	 20	 26%	 0	 0	 0%	 85	 25%	 2	 Heart Of A Legend	 270,350	 13%
	 1,987,038	 Ashaawes	 57	 34,860	 352	 20	 23	 35%	 0	 0	 0%	 67	 19%	 2	 Transylvania	 195,300	 10%
	 1,932,550	 *Miesque’s Approval	 50	 38,651	 337	 16	 23	 32%	 0	 0	 0%	 89	 26%	 0	 Kurt’s Approval	 205,600	 11%
	 1,904,875	 **Epaulette	 2	 952,438	 15	 1	 2	 50%	 1	 2	 100%	 10	 67%	 1	 Soqrat	 1,866,250	 98%
	 1,852,025	 Noble Tune	 55	 33,673	 274	 13	 17	 24%	 0	 0	 0%	 76	 28%	 1	 Abelie	 331,025	 18%
	 1,809,400	 *Rock Of Rochelle	 40	 45,235	 291	 10	 15	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 69	 24%	 0	 Bye Bye Rocket	 519,000	 29%
	 1,775,775	 *Just As Well	 39	 45,533	 229	 13	 20	 33%	 1	 1	 8%	 63	 28%	 1	 Just Chaos	 232,475	 13%
	 1,695,862	 Lateral	 46	 36,867	 285	 12	 14	 26%	 1	 1	 8%	 67	 24%	 2	 Pretty Border	 291,762	 17%
	 1,649,400	 Captain Of All	 35	 47,126	 126	 12	 14	 34%	 2	 2	 17%	 46	 37%	 2	 What You Are	 341,500	 21%
	 1,577,612	 *Where’s That Tiger	 35	 45,075	 172	 10	 16	 29%	 1	 1	 10%	 48	 28%	 1	 Perfect Tigress	 319,987	 20%
	 1,513,912	 Irish Flame	 40	 37,848	 222	 10	 13	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 70	 32%	 1	 Just My Style	 171,575	 11%
	 1,483,962	 **Street Cry	 5	 296,792	 38	 4	 5	 80%	 1	 2	 25%	 14	 37%	 1	 Oh Susanna	 1,199,000	 81%
	 1,437,812	 *Main Aim	 36	 39,939	 212	 10	 18	 28%	 0	 0	 0%	 47	 22%	 0	 Top Salute	 270,925	 19%
	 1,409,363	 *King’s Chapel	 38	 37,089	 260	 10	 16	 26%	 0	 0	 0%	 69	 27%	 0	 Burgundy Rose	 227,625	 16%
	 1,351,250	 Count Dubois	 31	 43,589	 172	 10	 15	 32%	 1	 1	 10%	 34	 20%	 2	 Count Dubucks	 179,000	 13%
	 1,344,300	 **Rock of Gibraltar	 27	 49,789	 147	 13	 15	 48%	 0	 0	 0%	 40	 27%	 1	 Solid Gold	 191,750	 14%
	 1,287,263	 *Royal Air Force	 17	 75,721	 113	 7	 16	 41%	 1	 1	 14%	 33	 29%	 2	 Dharma	 264,850	 21%
	 1,264,075	 *A P Arrow	 21	 60,194	 145	 7	 18	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 46	 32%	 0	 Charter Jet	 288,500	 23%
	 1,255,125	 *Soft Falling Rain	 32	 39,223	 75	 12	 14	 38%	 0	 0	 0%	 26	 35%	 2	 Montreal Mist	 242,125	 19%
	 1,243,574	 *Call To Combat	 8	 155,447	 59	 4	 6	 50%	 1	 1	 25%	 23	 39%	 1	 Dawn Assault	 749,300	 60%
	 1,226,762	 *Gitano Hernando	 26	 47,183	 192	 11	 15	 42%	 0	 0	 0%	 40	 21%	 1	 Man About Town	 276,300	 23%
	 1,194,949	 The Apache	 12	 99,579	 107	 7	 15	 58%	 0	 0	 0%	 31	 29%	 0	 Arlingtons Revenge	 288,712	 24%
	 1,188,625	 **Exceed And Excel	 4	 297,156	 14	 2	 3	 50%	 1	 2	 50%	 4	 29%	 1	 Nafaayes	 1,129,250	 95%
	 1,148,700	 *Windrush	 25	 45,948	 178	 12	 14	 48%	 0	 0	 0%	 39	 22%	 1	 Rush Hour Girl	 234,425	 20%
	 1,120,925	 **All Too Hard	 3	 373,642	 19	 3	 6	 100%	 2	 3	 67%	 5	 26%	 2	 Frosted Gold	 792,500	 71%
	 1,084,475	 Golden Sword	 29	 37,396	 230	 6	 7	 21%	 0	 0	 0%	 62	 27%	 0	 Belle Of Paris	 133,875	 12%
	 1,038,762	 Ato	 12	 86,564	 108	 6	 11	 50%	 1	 1	 17%	 31	 29%	 0	 Chijmes	 326,062	 31%
	 999,400	 *Argonaut	 20	 49,970	 158	 8	 12	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 40	 25%	 1	 Star Fighter	 279,200	 28%
	 988,400	 Bezrin	 15	 65,893	 133	 6	 11	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 41	 31%	 0	 Singfonico	 326,950	 33%
	 983,625	 *Admire Main	 16	 61,477	 116	 4	 8	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 25	 22%	 1	 Lone Survivor	 280,850	 29%
	 977,275	 Go Deputy	 14	 69,805	 98	 5	 6	 36%	 1	 1	 20%	 26	 27%	 2	 Insignis	 383,437	 39%
	 968,923	 *Warm White Night	 27	 35,886	 156	 7	 11	 26%	 0	 0	 0%	 34	 22%	 0	 Free Agent	 264,400	 27%
	 937,800	 Alado	 19	 49,358	 96	 7	 12	 37%	 0	 0	 0%	 25	 26%	 0	 Flying Winger	 235,250	 25%
	 933,700	 **Global One	 15	 62,247	 120	 5	 8	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 34	 28%	 1	 Samarra	 248,725	 27%
	 925,025	 *King of Kings	 23	 40,218	 165	 9	 11	 39%	 0	 0	 0%	 37	 22%	 0	 Polly Again	 153,150	 17%
	 923,075	 Capetown Noir	 27	 34,188	 82	 7	 8	 26%	 0	 0	 0%	 34	 41%	 1	 Brandina	 151,875	 16%
	 877,925	 Announce	 16	 54,870	 117	 5	 8	 31%	 0	 0	 0%	 23	 20%	 0	 Old Man Tyme	 296,000	 34%
	 876,050	 *Stagelight	 11	 79,641	 84	 6	 11	 55%	 0	 0	 0%	 26	 31%	 0	 Gone With The Wind	 179,200	 20%
	 830,187	 **Dundeel	 1	 830,187	 9	 1	 2	 100%	 1	 1	 100%	 3	 33%	 1	 Atyaab	 830,187	 100%
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	 820,575	 **Foxwedge	 4	 205,144	 37	 3	 11	 75%	 2	 2	 67%	 7	 19%	 0	 Roy’s Magic	 275,975	 34%
	 810,950	 Wylie Hall	 20	 40,548	 59	 4	 7	 20%	 1	 2	 25%	 17	 29%	 1	 Twilight Moon	 358,875	 44%
	 798,250	 *Biarritz	 11	 72,568	 55	 3	 4	 27%	 1	 2	 33%	 18	 33%	 1	 Walter Smoothie	 540,800	 68%
	 786,637	 Oracy	 21	 37,459	 126	 6	 11	 29%	 1	 1	 17%	 19	 15%	 0	 Forest Express	 255,424	 32%
	 752,662	 *A P Answer	 24	 31,361	 148	 8	 11	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 30	 20%	 0	 Dallas	 174,975	 23%
	 731,575	 **Choisir	 7	 104,511	 56	 3	 9	 43%	 1	 1	 33%	 14	 25%	 0	 Sir Frenchie	 281,125	 38%
	 676,500	 *Right Approach	 9	 75,167	 100	 4	 6	 44%	 0	 0	 0%	 31	 31%	 1	 New Caledonia	 140,000	 21%
	 656,549	 Dan De Lago	 11	 59,686	 78	 2	 3	 18%	 0	 0	 0%	 14	 18%	 0	 Dan The Lad	 479,025	 73%
	 612,950	 *Fort Beluga	 4	 153,238	 44	 2	 7	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 20%	 0	 Sea Urchin	 429,750	 70%
	 597,562	 Skitt Skizzle	 8	 74,695	 52	 3	 5	 38%	 1	 1	 33%	 21	 40%	 0	 Tierra Del Fuego	 212,462	 36%
	 580,324	 **Dawn Approach	 5	 116,065	 41	 3	 6	 60%	 0	 0	 0%	 13	 32%	 1	 Alyaasaat	 304,374	 52%
	 549,600	 Flower Alley	 25	 21,984	 54	 6	 7	 24%	 0	 0	 0%	 13	 24%	 0	 Alibi Guy	 128,125	 23%
	 545,250	 *Jam Alley	 7	 77,893	 70	 3	 5	 43%	 0	 0	 0%	 22	 31%	 0	 Angelic Appeal	 199,500	 37%
	 514,775	 *Bankable	 9	 57,197	 64	 4	 5	 44%	 0	 0	 0%	 17	 27%	 1	 Cold Cash	 166,350	 32%
	 501,150	 **King Of Kings	 7	 71,593	 49	 3	 3	 43%	 1	 1	 33%	 17	 35%	 1	 Ronnie’s Candy	 252,900	 50%
	 497,587	 Linngari	 16	 31,099	 67	 3	 4	 19%	 0	 0	 0%	 24	 36%	 1	 Festive Linngari	 199,862	 40%
	 489,400	 **Frankel	 6	 81,567	 26	 5	 6	 83%	 1	 1	 20%	 12	 46%	 0	 Miss Frankel	 180,250	 37%
	 463,875	 **Al Miqdaam	 14	 33,134	 63	 2	 3	 14%	 0	 0	 0%	 18	 29%	 1	 Ishnana	 278,650	 60%
	 461,025	 **Redoute’s Choice	 4	 115,256	 23	 2	 4	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 35%	 1	 Buffalo Bill Cody	 243,750	 53%
	 460,200	 *Mullins Bay	 13	 35,400	 78	 6	 6	 46%	 0	 0	 0%	 17	 22%	 0	 Banana Republic	 84,850	 18%
	 457,075	 *Imperial Stride	 10	 45,708	 68	 3	 6	 30%	 0	 0	 0%	 13	 19%	 0	 Rock Pigeon	 194,150	 42%
	 453,312	 *Indigo Magic	 10	 45,331	 49	 4	 5	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 13	 27%	 0	 Defy Gravity	 170,900	 38%
	 447,625	 **Fastnet Rock	 7	 63,946	 41	 4	 6	 57%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 24%	 0	 Waldorf Astoria	 114,950	 26%
	 440,925	 Redoute’s Promise	 9	 48,992	 40	 3	 4	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 14	 35%	 0	 Chipofftheoldblok	 170,500	 39%
	 438,900	 *Modus Vivendi	 9	 48,767	 66	 3	 3	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 20	 30%	 0	 Sammi Moosa	 167,087	 38%
	 429,850	 Doowaley	 9	 47,761	 64	 2	 5	 22%	 0	 0	 0%	 16	 25%	 0	 Private Ruler	 301,400	 70%
	 427,412	 **Bernardini	 6	 71,235	 45	 2	 4	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 20%	 0	 Di Mazzio	 240,375	 56%
	 397,587	 **Charge Forward	 2	 198,794	 20	 2	 4	 100%	 1	 1	 50%	 5	 25%	 0	 San Fermin	 320,562	 81%
	 372,949	 Sarge	 4	 93,237	 40	 2	 4	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 23%	 0	 Certifiable	 297,113	 80%
	 370,499	 **Snitzel	 7	 52,928	 21	 3	 4	 43%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 38%	 0	 Deerupt	 149,049	 40%
	 361,925	 Time Thief	 14	 25,852	 31	 3	 4	 21%	 0	 0	 0%	 12	 39%	 0	 Sir Caleb	 112,300	 31%
	 350,388	 *Muhtafal	 10	 35,039	 90	 2	 2	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 22	 24%	 0	 Titus	 98,900	 28%
	 345,275	 *Kingsbarns	 7	 49,325	 14	 4	 4	 57%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 57%	 1	 Gabor	 125,625	 36%
	 343,925	 **Pierro	 2	 171,963	 15	 2	 2	 100%	 1	 1	 50%	 4	 27%	 1	 Roy Had Enough	 278,750	 81%
	 343,888	 *Jet Master	 8	 42,986	 48	 4	 6	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 15	 31%	 0	 Storm Warning	 91,263	 27%
	 333,575	 **Cape Cross	 2	 166,788	 16	 2	 5	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 31%	 0	 Cabo da Cruz	 241,875	 73%
	 328,600	 *Atso	 10	 32,860	 66	 2	 5	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 17%	 0	 Ficticious	 208,425	 63%
	 325,587	 **Pluck	 3	 108,529	 29	 2	 5	 67%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 28%	 0	 Our Moon Shadow	 225,300	 69%
	 321,550	 **Elusive Quality	 1	 321,550	 8	 1	 3	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 50%	 0	 Exclusive Quantity	 321,550	 100%
	 318,362	 **Camelot	 4	 79,591	 26	 3	 4	 75%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 31%	 1	 Crown Towers	 166,375	 52%
	 296,200	 *The Sheik	 8	 37,025	 59	 2	 2	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 19%	 0	 Generoso	 103,350	 35%
	 288,924	 Solskjaer	 1	 288,924	 15	 1	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 53%	 1	 I Like It	 288,924	 100%
	 275,450	 **Stratum	 3	 91,817	 15	 3	 3	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 60%	 0	 Stormborne Thunder	 133,075	 48%
	 264,313	 The Assayer	 11	 24,028	 49	 2	 2	 18%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 18%	 0	 Flirty Girty	 141,625	 54%
	 243,525	 *Overlord	 7	 34,789	 53	 1	 2	 14%	 0	 0	 0%	 15	 28%	 0	 Biker Babe	 122,800	 50%
	 240,925	 **New Approach	 4	 60,231	 30	 2	 3	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 27%	 1	 Make It Raine	 161,900	 67%
	 235,775	 Canford Cliffs	 2	 117,888	 12	 1	 3	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 42%	 0	 Meraki	 225,575	 96%
	 229,813	 *Latino Magic	 5	 45,963	 40	 2	 2	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 20%	 0	 Dodgy Itie	 125,000	 54%
	 229,050	 **So You Think	 4	 57,263	 26	 2	 3	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 35%	 0	 Suite Francaise	 108,000	 47%
	 222,050	 **Dynastic Rule	 3	 74,017	 25	 1	 2	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 44%	 0	 Kings Cup	 222,050	 100%
	 221,750	 *Seul Amour	 6	 36,958	 28	 2	 2	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 25%	 0	 Bondiblu	 144,675	 65%
	 218,162	 **Lope de Vega	 3	 72,721	 18	 2	 3	 67%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 28%	 0	 Greenwood Drive	 150,587	 69%
	 217,950	 **Flying Spur	 1	 217,950	 19	 1	 3	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 32%	 0	 Street Flyer	 217,950	 100%
	 216,000	 *Russian Sage	 9	 24,000	 61	 2	 2	 22%	 0	 0	 0%	 12	 20%	 0	 Neverletugo	 113,425	 53%
	 215,500	 **Reward For Effort	 3	 71,833	 30	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 15	 50%	 0	 Effortless Reward	 120,250	 56%
	 213,850	 *Thomas Crown	 2	 106,925	 18	 2	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 50%	 0	 Faye	 120,475	 56%
	 209,900	 *Lithuanian	 4	 52,475	 36	 2	 3	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 11%	 0	 Strawberry Girl	 111,325	 53%
	 205,700	 Fencing Master	 6	 34,283	 43	 2	 2	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 19%	 0	 Mount Keith	 115,150	 56%
	 195,250	 *Tiger Dance	 7	 27,893	 47	 2	 2	 29%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 23%	 0	 Brave Tiger	 70,000	 36%
	 192,275	 **Medaglia d’Oro	 3	 64,092	 15	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 40%	 0	 Dhabyaan	 130,275	 68%
	 192,212	 *Mon Sang	 4	 48,053	 32	 2	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 28%	 0	 Mantracker	 95,075	 49%
	 192,025	 **Zoustar	 2	 96,013	 8	 1	 3	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 38%	 0	 Boomps A Daisy	 190,025	 99%
	 188,425	 **Speightstown	 3	 62,808	 28	 2	 2	 67%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 21%	 0	 Over Sharing	 90,500	 48%
	 186,600	 *King’s Apostle	 13	 14,354	 68	 1	 1	 8%	 0	 0	 0%	 14	 21%	 0	 King Of Aces	 50,800	 27%
	 185,600	 **Uncle Mo	 3	 61,867	 15	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 47%	 1	 Our Coys	 185,600	 100%
	 183,675	 *Lecture	 6	 30,613	 42	 2	 3	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 14%	 0	 Oriental Tiger	 128,475	 70%
	 177,925	 *Casey Tibbs	 4	 44,481	 40	 2	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 25%	 0	 The Donegal Man	 82,300	 46%
	 175,625	 **Smart Missile	 1	 175,625	 10	 1	 4	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Landela	 175,625	 100%
	 172,250	 **Starcraft	 3	 57,417	 15	 1	 2	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 27%	 0	 Seventh Of June	 170,200	 99%
	 170,750	 **Turffontein	 2	 85,375	 11	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 45%	 0	 Josi Di Nero	 170,750	 100%
	 163,000	 **Sepoy	 4	 40,750	 19	 1	 1	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 42%	 0	 Waqaas	 83,925	 51%
	 152,975	 *St Petersburg	 1	 152,975	 9	 1	 3	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 22%	 0	 What A Scorcher	 152,975	 100%
	 152,425	 **Commands	 3	 50,808	 19	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 37%	 0	 Carmalita	 78,400	 51%
	 152,250	 **Casino Prince	 2	 76,125	 10	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 40%	 0	 Roy’s Physco	 152,250	 100%
	 143,000	 *Caesour	 2	 71,500	 12	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 33%	 0	 Essenceoflife	 137,000	 96%
	 137,925	 **Dream Ahead	 2	 68,963	 20	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 40%	 0	 Dreams Are Made	 91,625	 66%
	 136,600	 **Galileo’s Night	 2	 68,300	 20	 2	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 30%	 0	 Lets Be Frank	 82,950	 61%
	 136,225	 Soar With Eagles	 1	 136,225	 17	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 47%	 0	 Story Of My Life	 136,225	 100%
	 133,338	 **Your Song	 2	 66,669	 14	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 29%	 0	 Intothelimelight	 96,450	 72%
	 132,750	 **Mastercraftsman	 1	 132,750	 4	 1	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Boutique	 132,750	 100%
	 132,350	 **Hinchinbrook	 1	 132,350	 10	 1	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 30%	 0	 Mutawaary	 132,350	 100%
	 131,300	 **Excelebration	 2	 65,650	 10	 1	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 10%	 0	 Celebration Rock	 125,450	 96%
	 130,175	 *Spectrum	 8	 16,272	 45	 1	 1	 13%	 0	 0	 0%	 12	 27%	 0	 Great Sound	 66,375	 51%
	 129,912	 **Fiorente	 1	 129,912	 12	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 42%	 0	 Fariha	 129,912	 100%
	 127,375	 **Bated Breath	 2	 63,688	 16	 2	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 19%	 0	 Alphabet Street	 70,575	 55%
	 118,200	 *Blue Tiger	 5	 23,640	 27	 2	 2	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 11%	 0	 River Delta	 64,550	 55%
	 117,625	 **Big Brown	 3	 39,208	 22	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 32%	 0	 Big Myth	 89,250	 76%
	 114,875	 **Australia	 1	 114,875	 5	 1	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 20%	 0	 Sleeping Single	 114,875	 100%
	 113,875	 **I Am Invincible	 3	 37,958	 5	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 60%	 0	 Lady Defiance	 59,375	 52%
	 113,600	 **Camelot	 3	 37,867	 9	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 44%	 1	 Finding Camelot	 102,600	 90%



Sporting Post - SIRES	 3
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	 113,100	 Dupont	 10	 11,310	 58	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 17%	 0	 Movie Award	 38,975	 34%
	 107,625	 **Scat Daddy	 2	 53,813	 9	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 22%	 0	 Mela Stregata	 107,625	 100%
	 107,525	 *Tropical Empire	 8	 13,441	 40	 1	 1	 13%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 25%	 0	 Royal Applause	 69,450	 65%
	 106,875	 *Fan Club’s Mister	 1	 106,875	 5	 1	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Short And Sweet	 106,875	 100%
	 103,750	 **Nicconi	 1	 103,750	 6	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 50%	 0	 Liberado	 103,750	 100%
	 103,500	 *Victory Moon	 1	 103,500	 18	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 17%	 0	 Rambo	 103,500	 100%
	 101,750	 *Badger’s Drift	 2	 50,875	 16	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 13%	 0	 The Honey Badger	 101,750	 100%
	 100,775	 **Delago Deluxe	 4	 25,194	 27	 1	 1	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 15%	 0	 Deago Deluxe	 75,625	 75%
	 95,675	 **Wanted	 1	 95,675	 10	 1	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 20%	 0	 Flexible Fugitive	 95,675	 100%
	 93,013	 **Tapit	 2	 46,507	 21	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 33%	 0	 Wheel Of Time	 52,875	 57%
	 92,800	 **Wanted	 1	 92,800	 7	 1	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Fantasy Art	 92,800	 100%
	 90,600	 *Hobb Alwahtan	 1	 90,600	 16	 1	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 31%	 0	 Secret Delight	 90,600	 100%
	 90,225	 **Antigua Island	 4	 22,556	 23	 1	 1	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 17%	 0	 Pretty Jolly	 84,975	 94%
	 89,800	 **More Than Ready	 2	 44,900	 12	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 17%	 0	 Ultra Boost	 76,800	 86%
	 86,625	 **Sir Prancealot	 1	 86,625	 2	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 50%	 0	 Lady Wisteria	 86,625	 100%
	 81,250	 *National Emblem	 5	 16,250	 34	 1	 1	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 15%	 0	 Phoebus	 53,550	 66%
	 78,375	 **Cape Blanco	 1	 78,375	 7	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 14%	 0	 Ration My Passion	 78,375	 100%
	 77,725	 **Manhattan Rain	 1	 77,725	 11	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 27%	 0	 Manhattan Cocktail	 77,725	 100%
	 75,125	 *Classic Flag	 3	 25,042	 28	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 18%	 0	 Chief Black Horse	 70,050	 93%
	 74,800	 **Teofilo	 2	 37,400	 11	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 36%	 1	 Ballad Of The Sea	 74,800	 100%
	 74,250	 *Ravishing	 3	 24,750	 21	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 29%	 0	 Shine Up	 57,750	 78%
	 70,975	 *Fanatic Dane	 2	 35,488	 11	 1	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 9%	 0	 Aznerak	 61,875	 87%
	 68,750	 **Zoffany	 2	 34,375	 2	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Share Holder	 68,750	 100%
	 68,550	 **Archipenko	 2	 34,275	 14	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 7%	 0	 Royal Honour	 63,300	 92%
	 68,300	 **Galileo	 1	 68,300	 17	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 29%	 0	 Baahir	 68,300	 100%
	 68,212	 Meet At Malamala	 1	 68,212	 4	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Hokanui	 68,212	 100%
	 67,500	 Damage Is Done	 6	 11,250	 30	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 13%	 0	 Tongue Twister	 58,000	 86%
	 60,300	 **Sebring	 2	 30,150	 14	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 43%	 0	 Bring Me More	 60,300	 100%
	 59,375	 *Parade Leader	 1	 59,375	 5	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Elathan	 59,375	 100%
	 53,850	 **Animal Kingdom	 2	 26,925	 10	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 50%	 0	 Animal Lover	 53,850	 100%
	 50,000	 **Denman	 1	 50,000	 8	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 50%	 0	 Allez Les Bleu	 50,000	 100%
	 46,250	 *Divine Jet	 3	 15,417	 6	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Gotcaughtspeedin	 46,250	 100%
	 44,600	 *Scarlet Letter	 2	 22,300	 9	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 33%	 0	 Olympian	 36,000	 81%
	 44,150	 **Artie Schiller	 1	 44,150	 9	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 44%	 1	 Our Mate Art	 44,150	 100%
	 43,500	 Don Pedro Mendoza	 5	 8,700	 32	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 19%	 0	 Mega Lee	 23,750	 55%
	 42,325	 **Match My Master	 1	 42,325	 15	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 27%	 0	 Mediteranean Magic	 42,325	 100%
	 40,600	 **Encosta de Lago	 2	 20,300	 8	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 50%	 0	 Mac de Lago	 33,100	 82%
	 38,625	 *Carpocrates	 2	 19,313	 14	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 43%	 0	 Catwalk Tease	 23,225	 60%
	 38,475	 *Albert Hall	 3	 12,825	 16	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 38%	 0	 Little Mo	 23,400	 61%
	 37,500	 **Kitten’s Joy	 1	 37,500	 6	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 50%	 0	 Desert Kitten	 37,500	 100%
	 33,700	 *Martinelli	 2	 16,850	 8	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 25%	 0	 Building Bridges	 31,500	 93%
	 32,000	 **Exchange Rate	 2	 16,000	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 67%	 0	 Quintay	 32,000	 100%
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Leading Sires by AEPR
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	 stakes	 sire	 rnrs	 AEPR	 runs	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr/	 SW	 SW	 SW/	 plcs	 plc/	 SP	 top earner with stakes
								        rnr%	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr%		  rns%		  & % of total stakes

	 8,781,549	 Pomodoro	 63	 139,390	 324	 22	 30	 35%	 1	 3	 5%	 94	 29%	 4	 Cirillo	 4,376,000	 50%
	18,737,441	 *Captain Al	 166	 112,876	 876	 76	 120	 46%	 12	 16	 16%	 301	 34%	 15	 One World	 3,115,625	 17%
	12,586,437	 Ideal World	 113	 111,384	 733	 49	 84	 43%	 5	 8	 10%	 193	 26%	 5	 Rainbow Bridge	 4,270,000	 34%
	 4,071,749	 *Await The Dawn	 38	 107,151	 341	 25	 40	 66%	 0	 0	 0%	 110	 32%	 0	 Morning Catch	 837,050	 21%
	 4,200,471	 Potala Palace	 40	 105,012	 239	 24	 41	 60%	 2	 2	 8%	 62	 26%	 3	 Palace Chapel	 833,786	 20%
	 3,316,849	 *Fort Wood	 32	 103,652	 249	 17	 35	 53%	 2	 2	 12%	 89	 36%	 2	 St Vladimir	 394,775	 12%
	20,420,310	 Silvano	 201	 101,594	 1130	 89	 131	 44%	 8	 14	 9%	 381	 34%	 15	 Hawwaam	 5,628,125	 28%
	 1,194,949	 The Apache	 12	 99,579	 107	 7	 15	 58%	 0	 0	 0%	 31	 29%	 0	 Arlingtons Revenge	 288,712	 24%
	13,429,809	 *Dynasty	 147	 91,359	 871	 67	 109	 46%	 7	 7	 10%	 260	 30%	 16	 Front And Centre	 1,195,625	 9%
	 11,253,274	 Twice Over	 125	 90,026	 755	 46	 63	 37%	 3	 5	 7%	 217	 29%	 3	 Do It Again	 5,102,500	 45%
	 1,038,762	 Ato	 12	 86,564	 108	 6	 11	 50%	 1	 1	 17%	 31	 29%	 0	 Chijmes	 326,062	 31%
	 2,304,848	 *Western Winter	 27	 85,365	 188	 12	 23	 44%	 2	 2	 17%	 51	 27%	 3	 Fresnaye	 401,800	 17%
	 9,357,862	 Master Of My Fate	 116	 80,671	 614	 46	 69	 40%	 3	 6	 7%	 203	 33%	 4	 Twist Of Fate	 2,727,500	 29%
	13,345,772	 Gimmethegreenlight	 166	 80,396	 983	 80	 115	 48%	 8	 11	 10%	 319	 32%	 16	 National Park	 1,239,775	 9%
	 2,168,200	 Vercingetorix	 27	 80,304	 87	 12	 18	 44%	 3	 3	 25%	 26	 30%	 2	 African Warrior	 844,875	 39%
	 876,050	 *Stagelight	 11	 79,641	 84	 6	 11	 55%	 0	 0	 0%	 26	 31%	 0	 Gone With The Wind	 179,200	 20%
	10,095,886	 Trippi	 129	 78,263	 750	 61	 94	 47%	 5	 6	 8%	 248	 33%	 8	 Chimichuri Run	 1,082,750	 11%
	 1,287,263	 *Royal Air Force	 17	 75,721	 113	 7	 16	 41%	 1	 1	 14%	 33	 29%	 2	 Dharma	 264,850	 21%
	 14,329,011	 Var	 190	 75,416	 1134	 91	 129	 48%	 6	 8	 7%	 363	 32%	 12	 Vardy	 1,145,950	 8%
	 6,541,274	 *Horse Chestnut	 89	 73,497	 543	 35	 53	 39%	 3	 5	 9%	 152	 28%	 7	 Tilbury Fort	 1,547,500	 24%
	 798,250	 *Biarritz	 11	 72,568	 55	 3	 4	 27%	 1	 2	 33%	 18	 33%	 1	 Walter Smoothie	 540,800	 68%
	 3,483,025	 *Rebel King	 49	 71,082	 390	 20	 33	 41%	 2	 2	 10%	 109	 28%	 2	 Princess Rebel	 521,950	 15%
	 9,492,324	 Oratorio	 135	 70,314	 787	 60	 89	 44%	 4	 5	 7%	 261	 33%	 5	 Divine Odyssey	 836,950	 9%
	 2,096,350	 Traffic Guard	 30	 69,878	 220	 14	 24	 47%	 0	 0	 0%	 55	 25%	 0	 American Indian	 322,588	 15%
	 977,275	 Go Deputy	 14	 69,805	 98	 5	 6	 36%	 1	 1	 20%	 26	 27%	 2	 Insignis	 383,437	 39%
	 4,238,318	 *Kahal	 61	 69,481	 485	 24	 35	 39%	 0	 0	 0%	 170	 35%	 2	 Prince Of Kahal	 414,688	 10%
	 7,882,046	 *Sail From Seattle	 115	 68,540	 811	 56	 82	 49%	 2	 2	 4%	 229	 28%	 3	 Pacific Trader	 840,000	 11%
	10,383,824	 What A Winter	 153	 67,868	 854	 73	 112	 48%	 4	 7	 5%	 247	 29%	 4	 Clouds Unfold	 1,300,000	 13%
	 2,148,075	 Kildonan	 32	 67,127	 258	 15	 26	 47%	 0	 0	 0%	 74	 29%	 1	 Highland Hero	 226,525	 11%
	 2,178,400	 *Tiger Ridge	 33	 66,012	 239	 16	 30	 48%	 0	 0	 0%	 62	 26%	 2	 Photocopy	 302,725	 14%
	 988,400	 Bezrin	 15	 65,893	 133	 6	 11	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 41	 31%	 0	 Singfonico	 326,950	 33%
	 7,073,558	 Pathfork	 108	 65,496	 638	 47	 65	 44%	 1	 1	 2%	 202	 32%	 6	 Skye Lane	 621,275	 9%
	 4,699,962	 *Byword	 73	 64,383	 433	 31	 45	 42%	 1	 2	 3%	 105	 24%	 1	 Camphoratus	 988,750	 21%
	 933,700	 **Global One	 15	 62,247	 120	 5	 8	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 34	 28%	 1	 Samarra	 248,725	 27%
	 9,890,313	 Querari	 159	 62,203	 820	 61	 92	 38%	 7	 7	 11%	 226	 28%	 7	 Head Honcho	 839,750	 8%
	 2,107,925	 *Curved Ball	 34	 61,998	 225	 13	 21	 38%	 0	 0	 0%	 57	 25%	 0	 Against The Grain	 259,225	 12%
	 983,625	 *Admire Main	 16	 61,477	 116	 4	 8	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 25	 22%	 1	 Lone Survivor	 280,850	 29%
	 6,467,157	 Judpot	 107	 60,441	 616	 39	 59	 36%	 2	 2	 5%	 188	 31%	 3	 Coral Fever	 725,000	 11%
	 5,374,538	 Duke Of Marmalade	 89	 60,388	 472	 32	 49	 36%	 5	 5	 16%	 145	 31%	 7	 Seville Orange	 520,725	 10%
	 1,264,075	 *A P Arrow	 21	 60,194	 145	 7	 18	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 46	 32%	 0	 Charter Jet	 288,500	 23%
	 7,560,885	 Elusive Fort	 126	 60,007	 804	 42	 62	 33%	 1	 1	 2%	 233	 29%	 8	 Elusive Trader	 1,253,000	 17%
	 656,549	 Dan De Lago	 11	 59,686	 78	 2	 3	 18%	 0	 0	 0%	 14	 18%	 0	 Dan The Lad	 479,025	 73%
	 3,009,862	 Eightfold Path	 51	 59,017	 378	 24	 29	 47%	 0	 0	 0%	 99	 26%	 0	 Tricia	 286,025	 10%
	 6,685,311	 Mambo In Seattle	 115	 58,133	 736	 48	 73	 42%	 1	 1	 2%	 222	 30%	 3	 Danza	 274,000	 4%
	 4,544,663	 *Bold Silvano	 80	 56,808	 484	 29	 48	 36%	 0	 0	 0%	 150	 31%	 3	 Bold Respect	 337,000	 7%
	 2,750,213	 *Noordhoek Flyer	 50	 55,004	 377	 21	 31	 42%	 0	 0	 0%	 98	 26%	 1	 Sugoi	 271,000	 10%
	 877,925	 Announce	 16	 54,870	 117	 5	 8	 31%	 0	 0	 0%	 23	 20%	 0	 Old Man Tyme	 296,000	 34%
	 7,273,224	 Visionaire	 133	 54,686	 801	 44	 60	 33%	 2	 2	 5%	 216	 27%	 3	 Africa Rising	 600,250	 8%
	 5,283,487	 *Crusade	 97	 54,469	 607	 43	 57	 44%	 0	 0	 0%	 170	 28%	 2	 Bullsade	 331,175	 6%
	 6,238,473	 *Seventh Rock	 117	 53,320	 681	 41	 58	 35%	 0	 0	 0%	 181	 27%	 2	 Seventh Sea	 783,000	 13%
	 3,678,398	 *Mogok	 69	 53,310	 427	 21	 28	 30%	 0	 0	 0%	 134	 31%	 4	 The Dazzler	 465,837	 13%
	 3,868,900	 *Toreador	 74	 52,282	 460	 25	 35	 34%	 1	 1	 4%	 130	 28%	 2	 Matador Man	 372,000	 10%
	 4,737,537	 Jay Peg	 91	 52,061	 560	 37	 54	 41%	 0	 0	 0%	 165	 29%	 1	 Copper Jay	 246,350	 5%
	 3,585,799	 Brave Tin Soldier	 69	 51,968	 486	 20	 30	 29%	 0	 0	 0%	 110	 23%	 2	 Running Brave	 597,424	 17%
	 2,338,663	 *Great Britain	 46	 50,841	 407	 17	 28	 37%	 0	 0	 0%	 90	 22%	 1	 Whorly Whorly	 269,700	 12%
	 999,400	 *Argonaut	 20	 49,970	 158	 8	 12	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 40	 25%	 1	 Star Fighter	 279,200	 28%
	 1,344,300	 **Rock of Gibraltar	 27	 49,789	 147	 13	 15	 48%	 0	 0	 0%	 40	 27%	 1	 Solid Gold	 191,750	 14%
	 937,800	 Alado	 19	 49,358	 96	 7	 12	 37%	 0	 0	 0%	 25	 26%	 0	 Flying Winger	 235,250	 25%
	 1,226,762	 *Gitano Hernando	 26	 47,183	 192	 11	 15	 42%	 0	 0	 0%	 40	 21%	 1	 Man About Town	 276,300	 23%
	 1,649,400	 Captain Of All	 35	 47,126	 126	 12	 14	 34%	 2	 2	 17%	 46	 37%	 2	 What You Are	 341,500	 21%
	 1,148,700	 *Windrush	 25	 45,948	 178	 12	 14	 48%	 0	 0	 0%	 39	 22%	 1	 Rush Hour Girl	 234,425	 20%
	 457,075	 *Imperial Stride	 10	 45,708	 68	 3	 6	 30%	 0	 0	 0%	 13	 19%	 0	 Rock Pigeon	 194,150	 42%
	 1,775,775	 *Just As Well	 39	 45,533	 229	 13	 20	 33%	 1	 1	 8%	 63	 28%	 1	 Just Chaos	 232,475	 13%
	 2,407,900	 *Black Minnaloushe	 53	 45,432	 307	 20	 26	 38%	 0	 0	 0%	 80	 26%	 0	 Earth Sky	 220,350	 9%
	 453,312	 *Indigo Magic	 10	 45,331	 49	 4	 5	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 13	 27%	 0	 Defy Gravity	 170,900	 38%
	 1,809,400	 *Rock Of Rochelle	 40	 45,235	 291	 10	 15	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 69	 24%	 0	 Bye Bye Rocket	 519,000	 29%
	 1,577,612	 *Where’s That Tiger	 35	 45,075	 172	 10	 16	 29%	 1	 1	 10%	 48	 28%	 1	 Perfect Tigress	 319,987	 20%
	 1,351,250	 Count Dubois	 31	 43,589	 172	 10	 15	 32%	 1	 1	 10%	 34	 20%	 2	 Count Dubucks	 179,000	 13%
	 5,212,000	 Philanthropist	 124	 42,032	 755	 40	 58	 32%	 0	 0	 0%	 198	 26%	 1	 Kenny Trix	 242,750	 5%
	 2,037,688	 *Antonius Pius	 50	 40,754	 344	 13	 20	 26%	 0	 0	 0%	 85	 25%	 2	 Heart Of A Legend	 270,350	 13%
	 810,950	 Wylie Hall	 20	 40,548	 59	 4	 7	 20%	 1	 2	 25%	 17	 29%	 1	 Twilight Moon	 358,875	 44%
	 925,025	 *King of Kings	 23	 40,218	 165	 9	 11	 39%	 0	 0	 0%	 37	 22%	 0	 Polly Again	 153,150	 17%
	 1,437,812	 *Main Aim	 36	 39,939	 212	 10	 18	 28%	 0	 0	 0%	 47	 22%	 0	 Top Salute	 270,925	 19%
	 1,255,125	 *Soft Falling Rain	 32	 39,223	 75	 12	 14	 38%	 0	 0	 0%	 26	 35%	 2	 Montreal Mist	 242,125	 19%
	 3,018,237	 Jackson	 78	 38,695	 419	 25	 29	 32%	 0	 0	 0%	 124	 30%	 2	 Jack Of Hearts	 181,875	 6%
	 1,932,550	 *Miesque’s Approval	 50	 38,651	 337	 16	 23	 32%	 0	 0	 0%	 89	 26%	 0	 Kurt’s Approval	 205,600	 11%
	 1,513,912	 Irish Flame	 40	 37,848	 222	 10	 13	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 70	 32%	 1	 Just My Style	 171,575	 11%
	 786,637	 Oracy	 21	 37,459	 126	 6	 11	 29%	 1	 1	 17%	 19	 15%	 0	 Forest Express	 255,424	 32%
	 1,084,475	 Golden Sword	 29	 37,396	 230	 6	 7	 21%	 0	 0	 0%	 62	 27%	 0	 Belle Of Paris	 133,875	 12%
	 1,409,363	 *King’s Chapel	 38	 37,089	 260	 10	 16	 26%	 0	 0	 0%	 69	 27%	 0	 Burgundy Rose	 227,625	 16%
	 1,695,862	 Lateral	 46	 36,867	 285	 12	 14	 26%	 1	 1	 8%	 67	 24%	 2	 Pretty Border	 291,762	 17%
	 2,244,462	 Greys Inn	 61	 36,794	 323	 16	 18	 26%	 1	 1	 6%	 71	 22%	 0	 Legal Eagle	 736,250	 33%
	 968,923	 *Warm White Night	 27	 35,886	 156	 7	 11	 26%	 0	 0	 0%	 34	 22%	 0	 Free Agent	 264,400	 27%
	 460,200	 *Mullins Bay	 13	 35,400	 78	 6	 6	 46%	 0	 0	 0%	 17	 22%	 0	 Banana Republic	 84,850	 18%
	 350,388	 *Muhtafal	 10	 35,039	 90	 2	 2	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 22	 24%	 0	 Titus	 98,900	 28%
	 1,987,038	 Ashaawes	 57	 34,860	 352	 20	 23	 35%	 0	 0	 0%	 67	 19%	 2	 Transylvania	 195,300	 10%
	 2,356,562	 Marchfield	 68	 34,655	 381	 24	 30	 35%	 0	 0	 0%	 93	 24%	 0	 March To Glory	 183,475	 8%
	 923,075	 Capetown Noir	 27	 34,188	 82	 7	 8	 26%	 0	 0	 0%	 34	 41%	 1	 Brandina	 151,875	 16%
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Leading Sires bY STAKES ON ARTIFICIAL GOING
season 2018/2019: 1 August  - 14 July 2019

	 stakes	 sire	 rnrs	 AEPR	 runs	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr/	 SW	 SW	 SW/	 plcs	 plc/	 SP	 top earner with stakes
								        rnr%	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr%		  rns%		  & % of total stakes
	 2,145,425	 Visionaire	 65	 33,007	 204	 15	 20	 23%	 0	 0	 0%	 61	 30%	 0	 Pollard	 208,225	 10%
	 2,127,150	 Oratorio	 57	 37,318	 180	 19	 26	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 62	 34%	 0	 Chantyman	 269,000	 13%
	 1,972,650	 Gimmethegreenlight	 62	 31,817	 192	 20	 23	 32%	 0	 0	 0%	 59	 31%	 0	 O’ Keeffe	 186,200	 9%
	 1,868,325	 Var	 59	 31,667	 191	 19	 24	 32%	 0	 0	 0%	 52	 27%	 0	 Juan Two Three	 134,375	 7%
	 1,735,700	 *Crusade	 51	 34,033	 170	 17	 20	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 60	 35%	 0	 Hey Delilah	 144,375	 8%
	 1,711,225	 Pathfork	 47	 36,409	 145	 14	 21	 30%	 0	 0	 0%	 45	 31%	 0	 Gorgeous Guest	 269,150	 16%
	 1,646,275	 *Sail From Seattle	 62	 26,553	 215	 18	 21	 29%	 0	 0	 0%	 62	 29%	 0	 Seattle Oak	 113,575	 7%
	 1,634,175	 Master Of My Fate	 47	 34,770	 105	 15	 18	 32%	 0	 0	 0%	 43	 41%	 0	 Lickerio	 177,500	 11%
	 1,620,500	 *Captain Al	 42	 38,583	 133	 16	 20	 38%	 0	 0	 0%	 51	 38%	 0	 Flight Captain	 137,900	 9%
	 1,605,438	 Querari	 59	 27,211	 161	 16	 19	 27%	 0	 0	 0%	 51	 32%	 0	 Playlist	 152,625	 10%
	 1,569,075	 Silvano	 64	 24,517	 165	 12	 16	 19%	 0	 0	 0%	 56	 34%	 0	 Red Shift	 238,675	 15%
	 1,453,788	 Ideal World	 42	 34,614	 124	 16	 19	 38%	 0	 0	 0%	 40	 32%	 0	 Mangrove	 143,675	 10%
	 1,411,250	 Jay Peg	 43	 32,820	 141	 14	 18	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 43	 30%	 0	 Royal Armour	 197,925	 14%
	 1,304,800	 Trippi	 33	 39,539	 134	 9	 16	 27%	 0	 0	 0%	 50	 37%	 0	 High Definition	 253,425	 19%
	 1,299,100	 *Bold Silvano	 40	 32,478	 156	 11	 14	 28%	 0	 0	 0%	 60	 38%	 1	 Silva Key	 134,925	 10%
	 1,219,800	 *Dynasty	 50	 24,396	 138	 11	 13	 22%	 0	 0	 0%	 50	 36%	 0	 Delia’s Delight	 128,500	 11%
	 1,187,100	 What A Winter	 51	 23,276	 127	 13	 15	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 33	 26%	 0	 Winter Twilight	 136,375	 11%
	 1,115,250	 Brave Tin Soldier	 36	 30,979	 131	 9	 12	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 39	 30%	 0	 Bravo Zulu	 216,475	 19%
	 1,112,250	 Elusive Fort	 38	 29,270	 126	 9	 14	 24%	 0	 0	 0%	 40	 32%	 0	 Border Control	 180,050	 16%
	 1,087,738	 Twice Over	 37	 29,398	 111	 11	 13	 30%	 0	 0	 0%	 39	 35%	 0	 Studio Blues	 202,600	 19%
	 1,084,750	 Philanthropist	 38	 28,546	 123	 10	 13	 26%	 0	 0	 0%	 38	 31%	 0	 Raven Girl	 135,075	 12%
	 1,021,125	 *Horse Chestnut	 32	 31,910	 92	 10	 13	 31%	 0	 0	 0%	 34	 37%	 0	 Miss Smarty Pants	 203,450	 20%
	 972,550	 *Toreador	 41	 23,721	 110	 9	 9	 22%	 0	 0	 0%	 37	 34%	 0	 Kateecador	 154,700	 16%
	 960,863	 Duke Of Marmalade	 26	 36,956	 74	 8	 11	 31%	 0	 0	 0%	 33	 45%	 0	 Orient Express	 143,375	 15%
	 893,813	 Mambo In Seattle	 40	 22,345	 126	 10	 10	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 47	 37%	 0	 Pashtoosh	 82,825	 9%
	 865,375	 Judpot	 42	 20,604	 94	 8	 12	 19%	 0	 0	 0%	 24	 26%	 0	 Remember This	 135,000	 16%
	 859,525	 *Curved Ball	 19	 45,238	 62	 5	 11	 26%	 0	 0	 0%	 12	 19%	 0	 Lets Play Ball	 229,025	 27%
	 829,975	 *Seventh Rock	 37	 22,432	 117	 7	 10	 19%	 0	 0	 0%	 33	 28%	 0	 Diamond Noir	 151,675	 18%
	 816,450	 Jackson	 28	 29,159	 80	 9	 10	 32%	 0	 0	 0%	 23	 29%	 0	 Beat It	 125,000	 15%
	 813,875	 *Black Minnaloushe	 26	 31,303	 60	 10	 12	 38%	 0	 0	 0%	 14	 23%	 0	 Pantsula	 140,925	 17%
	 802,825	 *Just As Well	 22	 36,492	 77	 7	 10	 32%	 0	 0	 0%	 24	 31%	 0	 Aranjuez	 157,875	 20%
	 791,000	 *Await The Dawn	 12	 65,917	 49	 8	 11	 67%	 0	 0	 0%	 19	 39%	 0	 Waiting For Change	 214,425	 27%
	 784,450	 *Rebel King	 19	 41,287	 75	 8	 12	 42%	 0	 0	 0%	 19	 25%	 0	 Maverick Girl	 169,725	 22%
	 775,525	 Eightfold Path	 25	 31,021	 89	 9	 9	 36%	 0	 0	 0%	 24	 27%	 0	 Spume	 107,375	 14%
	 775,025	 *Mogok	 34	 22,795	 107	 6	 7	 18%	 0	 0	 0%	 27	 25%	 0	 Marsanne	 120,625	 16%
	 752,300	 *Byword	 25	 30,092	 85	 7	 7	 28%	 0	 0	 0%	 28	 33%	 0	 Final Attempt	 150,525	 20%
	 721,400	 Kildonan	 19	 37,968	 74	 6	 8	 32%	 0	 0	 0%	 20	 27%	 0	 Highland Hero	 147,500	 20%
	 721,375	 *Miesque’s Approval	 22	 32,790	 90	 7	 9	 32%	 0	 0	 0%	 28	 31%	 0	 Scribo	 133,675	 19%
	 689,230	 *Kahal	 25	 27,569	 92	 4	 5	 16%	 0	 0	 0%	 41	 45%	 0	 Amazon King	 163,175	 24%
	 688,400	 Traffic Guard	 10	 68,840	 61	 4	 7	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 24	 39%	 0	 Pick Again	 224,475	 33%
	 676,450	 Noble Tune	 29	 23,326	 104	 5	 6	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 30	 29%	 0	 Paths Of Victory	 143,575	 21%
	 649,950	 *Noordhoek Flyer	 20	 32,498	 90	 6	 7	 30%	 0	 0	 0%	 24	 27%	 0	 Candy Galore	 128,075	 20%
	 592,400	 Irish Flame	 21	 28,210	 78	 6	 6	 29%	 0	 0	 0%	 28	 36%	 0	 Belther	 94,625	 16%
	 579,175	 Marchfield	 19	 30,483	 78	 6	 6	 32%	 0	 0	 0%	 26	 33%	 0	 Carefree	 95,425	 16%
	 575,950	 *Antonius Pius	 24	 23,998	 94	 2	 4	 8%	 0	 0	 0%	 27	 29%	 0	 Heart Of A Legend	 259,150	 45%
	 550,450	 *Fort Wood	 16	 34,403	 58	 4	 7	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 20	 34%	 0	 The Carpenter	 190,050	 35%
	 509,888	 Ashaawes	 21	 24,280	 78	 7	 7	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 16	 21%	 0	 Whiteleaf Hills	 88,675	 17%
	 458,375	 *Main Aim	 17	 26,963	 56	 3	 5	 18%	 0	 0	 0%	 18	 32%	 0	 Fleek	 149,000	 33%
	 405,775	 Potala Palace	 9	 45,086	 35	 5	 5	 56%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 23%	 0	 Palace Rose	 125,225	 31%
	 385,875	 *Rock Of Rochelle	 24	 16,078	 102	 2	 2	 8%	 0	 0	 0%	 31	 30%	 0	 Rocksette	 125,725	 33%
	 365,475	 *Warm White Night	 6	 60,913	 33	 3	 5	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 30%	 0	 Free Agent	 172,800	 47%
	 336,375	 **Bernardini	 4	 84,094	 16	 2	 4	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 19%	 0	 Di Mazzio	 240,375	 71%
	 332,025	 Pomodoro	 17	 19,531	 41	 3	 4	 18%	 0	 0	 0%	 12	 29%	 0	 Pomaceous	 107,750	 32%
	 307,925	 *Windrush	 11	 27,993	 44	 4	 4	 36%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 25%	 0	 Fujin	 74,625	 24%
	 287,600	 Vercingetorix	 8	 35,950	 11	 3	 3	 38%	 1	 1	 33%	 6	 55%	 1	 Viking Moon	 93,750	 33%
	 276,550	 *Western Winter	 11	 25,141	 33	 2	 2	 18%	 1	 1	 50%	 10	 30%	 0	 Call Me Winter	 100,600	 36%
	 275,375	 Ato	 5	 55,075	 29	 2	 2	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 12	 41%	 0	 Hey Jude	 170,625	 62%
	 262,775	 *Argonaut	 7	 37,539	 42	 3	 3	 43%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 24%	 0	 Star Fighter	 93,750	 36%
	 260,150	 Greys Inn	 17	 15,303	 55	 3	 3	 18%	 0	 0	 0%	 12	 22%	 0	 Fools Garden	 90,275	 35%
	 257,475	 *Where’s That Tiger	 6	 42,913	 21	 3	 3	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 33%	 0	 Blackburn Roc	 93,825	 36%
	 256,575	 Count Dubois	 13	 19,737	 24	 3	 3	 23%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 25%	 0	 Ardenne	 79,250	 31%
	 252,275	 Lateral	 14	 18,020	 51	 3	 3	 21%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 22%	 0	 Lateral’s Flash	 97,325	 39%
	 245,750	 *Fort Beluga	 3	 81,917	 22	 1	 3	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 14%	 0	 Sea Urchin	 226,250	 92%
	 245,450	 **Choisir	 5	 49,090	 25	 1	 3	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 32%	 0	 Roy’s Novice	 184,750	 75%
	 244,950	 **Rock of Gibraltar	 10	 24,495	 26	 3	 4	 30%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 19%	 0	 Limestone Mass	 101,700	 42%
	 236,375	 *Great Britain	 12	 19,698	 37	 2	 2	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 27%	 0	 Whorly Whorly	 100,650	 43%
	 235,600	 *A P Arrow	 4	 58,900	 18	 2	 3	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 22%	 0	 Samsonite	 147,900	 63%
	 235,225	 *A P Answer	 10	 23,523	 40	 2	 2	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 25%	 0	 Dallas	 136,500	 58%
	 212,450	 Golden Sword	 11	 19,314	 56	 1	 1	 9%	 0	 0	 0%	 16	 29%	 0	 Oasis Queen	 65,650	 31%
	 211,925	 Bezrin	 9	 23,547	 34	 2	 3	 22%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 24%	 0	 Putchini	 117,675	 56%
	 206,600	 *Tiger Ridge	 12	 17,217	 36	 3	 3	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 22%	 0	 Oloye	 70,850	 34%
	 183,038	 *Muhtafal	 6	 30,506	 41	 1	 1	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 22%	 0	 Titus	 84,500	 46%
	 179,200	 *King’s Chapel	 22	 8,145	 69	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 16	 23%	 0	 Constantine	 40,000	 22%
	 175,000	 *Stagelight	 3	 58,333	 9	 2	 2	 67%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 33%	 0	 Starlight	 109,375	 63%
	 154,725	 *Royal Air Force	 6	 25,788	 26	 1	 1	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 38%	 0	 Royal Rustler	 66,275	 43%
	 152,975	 *St Petersburg	 1	 152,975	 6	 1	 3	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 33%	 0	 What A Scorcher	 152,975	 100%
	 147,000	 *Soft Falling Rain	 3	 49,000	 4	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 25%	 0	 Montreal Mist	 147,000	 100%
	 136,575	 The Apache	 2	 68,288	 14	 1	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 36%	 0	 Cape Leopard	 93,100	 68%
	 132,925	 *Lecture	 5	 26,585	 22	 2	 2	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 23%	 0	 Oriental Tiger	 83,450	 63%
	 132,425	 Skitt Skizzle	 4	 33,106	 12	 1	 1	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 42%	 0	 Lagacio	 65,625	 50%
	 130,625	 **Smart Missile	 1	 130,625	 4	 1	 3	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Landela	 130,625	 100%
	 127,375	 **Bated Breath	 2	 63,688	 8	 2	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 38%	 0	 Alphabet Street	 70,575	 55%
	 126,200	 **King Of Kings	 5	 25,240	 20	 1	 1	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 40%	 0	 The King Of Random	 66,050	 52%
	 122,350	 *Right Approach	 3	 40,783	 24	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 25%	 0	 Rosslyn Chapel	 91,550	 75%
	 120,625	 *Russian Sage	 5	 24,125	 18	 1	 1	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 44%	 0	 Neverletugo	 113,425	 94%
	 116,475	 Redoute’s Promise	 2	 58,238	 5	 1	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 40%	 0	 Aldo	 116,475	 100%
	 115,950	 Announce	 2	 57,975	 18	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 28%	 0	 They say	 71,325	 62%
	 114,600	 *Caesour	 1	 114,600	 5	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 40%	 0	 Essenceoflife	 114,600	 100%
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	 stakes	 sire	 rnrs	 AEPR	 runs	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr/	 SW	 SW	 SW/	 plcs	 plc/	 SP	 top earner with stakes
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	 113,825	 **Dawn Approach	 2	 56,913	 5	 1	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 40%	 0	 Sun Up	 113,825	 100%
	 111,375	 *Mullins Bay	 5	 22,275	 14	 2	 2	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Prince Charming	 68,250	 61%
	 110,875	 **Dream Ahead	 2	 55,438	 14	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 43%	 0	 Dreams Are Made	 72,625	 66%
	 109,375	 Soar With Eagles	 1	 109,375	 9	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 56%	 0	 Story Of My Life	 109,375	 100%
	 107,625	 **Casino Prince	 1	 107,625	 5	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 40%	 0	 Roy’s Physco	 107,625	 100%
	 102,375	 Captain Of All	 8	 12,797	 11	 1	 1	 13%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 27%	 0	 Her Eminence	 46,250	 45%
	 101,550	 *Overlord	 3	 33,850	 16	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 31%	 0	 Biker Babe	 75,650	 74%
	 99,050	 **Global One	 3	 33,017	 7	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 57%	 0	 Zadora	 85,050	 86%
	 96,600	 **Al Miqdaam	 11	 8,782	 35	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 23%	 0	 Roy’s Marlin	 34,125	 35%
	 91,875	 Flower Alley	 6	 15,313	 7	 1	 1	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 29%	 0	 Smiley Kylie	 86,625	 94%
	 91,850	 **Speightstown	 2	 45,925	 18	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 22%	 0	 Little Bristol	 74,375	 81%
	 88,550	 Capetown Noir	 6	 14,758	 8	 1	 1	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 38%	 0	 Scarborough Fair	 61,050	 69%
	 85,300	 Fencing Master	 3	 28,433	 14	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 29%	 0	 Arikara	 71,250	 84%
	 78,300	 Oracy	 4	 19,575	 14	 1	 1	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 14%	 0	 Abbeleigh	 60,450	 77%
	 78,025	 *Imperial Stride	 3	 26,008	 8	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 25%	 0	 Rock Pigeon	 62,500	 80%
	 77,300	 **Cape Cross	 1	 77,300	 6	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 50%	 0	 Damaraland	 77,300	 100%
	 76,950	 **Galileo’s Night	 2	 38,475	 7	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 43%	 0	 Baltic Danseur	 53,650	 70%
	 75,600	 *Tropical Empire	 4	 18,900	 20	 1	 1	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 30%	 0	 Royal Applause	 67,725	 90%
	 75,300	 **Frankel	 1	 75,300	 2	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 50%	 0	 Miss Frankel	 75,300	 100%
	 75,125	 Time Thief	 5	 15,025	 6	 1	 1	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 33%	 0	 Sir Caleb	 46,250	 62%
	 75,100	 *King of Kings	 7	 10,729	 25	 1	 1	 14%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 16%	 0	 Spiffy	 45,350	 60%
	 73,500	 Go Deputy	 7	 10,500	 25	 1	 1	 14%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 20%	 0	 Viking Red	 71,750	 98%
	 71,450	 *Jet Master	 2	 35,725	 7	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 57%	 0	 Peter Piper	 71,450	 100%
	 71,125	 *Kingsbarns	 2	 35,563	 2	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 50%	 0	 Gabor	 65,625	 92%
	 67,500	 **Foxwedge	 1	 67,500	 3	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 33%	 0	 Roy’s Magic	 67,500	 100%
	 67,125	 **Fastnet Rock	 2	 33,563	 3	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 33%	 0	 Ancient Spirit	 64,500	 96%
	 62,025	 *Gitano Hernando	 6	 10,338	 19	 1	 1	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 11%	 0	 On A Promise	 46,250	 75%
	 61,250	 **Wanted	 1	 61,250	 7	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 14%	 0	 Flexible Fugitive	 61,250	 100%
	 58,750	 *Mon Sang	 2	 29,375	 14	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 14%	 0	 Gift Of Gold	 58,750	 100%
	 58,500	 **Sebring	 1	 58,500	 9	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 67%	 0	 Bring Me More	 58,500	 100%
	 55,650	 *Indigo Magic	 3	 18,550	 8	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 25%	 0	 Fullfillyourdream	 43,100	 77%
	 55,125	 *Ravishing	 2	 27,563	 8	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 50%	 0	 Shine Up	 55,125	 100%
	 54,975	 *King’s Apostle	 4	 13,744	 18	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 22%	 0	 Bells Apostle	 36,750	 67%
	 54,925	 *Classic Flag	 3	 18,308	 10	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 10%	 0	 Chief Black Horse	 53,150	 97%
	 52,525	 Linngari	 6	 8,754	 15	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 33%	 0	 Wishful Girl Linn	 26,250	 50%
	 51,900	 *Admire Main	 8	 6,488	 27	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 19%	 0	 Ginger Biscuit	 44,800	 86%
	 50,650	 *Bankable	 2	 25,325	 9	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 11%	 0	 Silver Cent	 50,650	 100%
	 50,200	 **Charge Forward	 1	 50,200	 4	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 25%	 0	 Roy’s Stingray	 50,200	 100%
	 50,000	 **Camelot	 2	 25,000	 2	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Welsh Harp	 50,000	 100%
	 49,850	 *National Emblem	 1	 49,850	 6	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Phoebus	 49,850	 100%
	 49,675	 **Wanted	 1	 49,675	 4	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Fantasy Art	 49,675	 100%
	 48,575	 *Lithuanian	 2	 24,288	 5	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 20%	 0	 Strawberry Girl	 48,575	 100%
	 46,250	 *Divine Jet	 2	 23,125	 3	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Gotcaughtspeedin	 46,250	 100%
	 41,950	 *Spectrum	 5	 8,390	 16	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 38%	 0	 South Paw	 41,950	 100%
	 37,400	 **Pluck	 2	 18,700	 9	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 44%	 0	 Our Moon Shadow	 37,400	 100%
	 31,575	 *Albert Hall	 2	 15,788	 11	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 45%	 0	 Little Mo	 16,500	 52%
	 30,000	 **Pierro	 2	 15,000	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 33%	 1	 Roy Had Enough	 30,000	 100%
	 29,000	 **Denman	 1	 29,000	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 67%	 0	 Allez Les Bleu	 29,000	 100%
	 25,400	 *Atso	 4	 6,350	 22	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 14%	 0	 Storyfields	 21,300	 84%
	 24,700	 **Stratum	 1	 24,700	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 100%	 0	 Stormborne Thunder	 24,700	 100%
	 23,625	 **Big Brown	 2	 11,813	 8	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 13%	 0	 Who Says	 23,625	 100%
	 22,900	 **Sepoy	 1	 22,900	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 67%	 0	 Touch Of Magic	 22,900	 100%
	 21,000	 **Sir Prancealot	 1	 21,000	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 100%	 0	 Lady Wisteria	 21,000	 100%
	 20,900	 **Reward For Effort	 1	 20,900	 6	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 50%	 0	 Humble Addict	 20,900	 100%
	 19,813	 The Assayer	 6	 3,302	 16	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 13%	 0	 Whispering Hill	 19,813	 100%
	 19,525	 *Casey Tibbs	 1	 19,525	 6	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 33%	 0	 The Donegal Man	 19,525	 100%
	 17,925	 Alado	 6	 2,988	 14	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 14%	 0	 Vesper	 15,975	 89%
	 17,250	 **Street Cry	 1	 17,250	 4	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 75%	 0	 Street Gaze	 17,250	 100%
	 16,875	 **Tapit	 1	 16,875	 6	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 17%	 0	 Wheel Of Time	 16,875	 100%
	 16,575	 **Match My Master	 1	 16,575	 8	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 13%	 0	 Mediteranean Magic	 16,575	 100%
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Leading Sires by Stakes on sand
season 2018/2019: 1 August  - 14 July 2019

	 stakes	 sire	 rnrs	 AEPR	 runs	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr/	 SW	 SW	 SW/	 plcs	 plc/	 SP	 top earner with stakes
								        rnr%	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr%		  rns%		  & % of total stakes

	 759,700	 Philanthropist	 20	 37,985	 110	 7	 11	 35%	 0	 0	 0%	 41	 37%	 0	 Phil’s Power	 221,350	 29%
	 687,475	 Mambo In Seattle	 22	 31,249	 107	 10	 11	 45%	 0	 0	 0%	 35	 33%	 0	 Lake Washington	 103,925	 15%
	 649,825	 *A P Arrow	 7	 92,832	 66	 4	 13	 57%	 0	 0	 0%	 23	 35%	 0	 Charter Jet	 288,500	 44%
	 509,500	 *Kahal	 15	 33,967	 99	 5	 7	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 39	 39%	 0	 Euan’ me	 169,200	 33%
	 509,025	 *Sail From Seattle	 13	 39,156	 57	 6	 10	 46%	 0	 0	 0%	 16	 28%	 0	 Icarus Flight	 138,200	 27%
	 446,975	 Var	 13	 34,383	 61	 6	 8	 46%	 0	 0	 0%	 19	 31%	 0	 Takatul	 90,825	 20%
	 446,675	 *Great Britain	 12	 37,223	 71	 5	 10	 42%	 0	 0	 0%	 16	 23%	 0	 Time To Be Great	 197,000	 44%
	 443,825	 Kildonan	 7	 63,404	 48	 5	 10	 71%	 0	 0	 0%	 15	 31%	 0	 Easy Peasy	 211,875	 48%
	 429,550	 *King’s Chapel	 8	 53,694	 64	 4	 8	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 24	 38%	 0	 Burgundy Rose	 227,625	 53%
	 428,000	 *Noordhoek Flyer	 12	 35,667	 63	 6	 8	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 18	 29%	 0	 Snow Path	 102,450	 24%
	 419,000	 Visionaire	 16	 26,188	 75	 5	 5	 31%	 0	 0	 0%	 27	 36%	 0	 Town Flyer	 113,325	 27%
	 412,375	 Ideal World	 13	 31,721	 84	 5	 7	 38%	 0	 0	 0%	 29	 35%	 0	 For Ever	 122,725	 30%
	 409,825	 *Seventh Rock	 24	 17,076	 84	 6	 8	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 15	 18%	 0	 Emperors Tractor	 94,825	 23%
	 374,475	 Marchfield	 16	 23,405	 68	 5	 6	 31%	 0	 0	 0%	 18	 26%	 0	 That’s All	 76,850	 21%
	 346,400	 *Fort Wood	 6	 57,733	 34	 1	 5	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 13	 38%	 0	 Timkat	 298,075	 86%
	 341,525	 Trippi	 12	 28,460	 63	 5	 6	 42%	 0	 0	 0%	 18	 29%	 0	 Royal Berkshire	 75,425	 22%
	 324,250	 Elusive Fort	 11	 29,477	 59	 4	 5	 36%	 0	 0	 0%	 15	 25%	 0	 Asian Star	 94,475	 29%
	 307,300	 *Miesque’s Approval	 12	 25,608	 93	 3	 4	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 29	 31%	 0	 Miesque’s Speed	 113,750	 37%
	 295,025	 *Main Aim	 5	 59,005	 37	 1	 6	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 14%	 0	 Top Salute	 270,925	 92%
	 276,775	 Judpot	 7	 39,539	 31	 3	 5	 43%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 32%	 0	 Netherby Hall	 166,450	 60%
	 276,375	 Jay Peg	 10	 27,638	 55	 3	 5	 30%	 0	 0	 0%	 13	 24%	 0	 Bollemakiesie	 125,300	 45%
	 272,450	 Brave Tin Soldier	 12	 22,704	 44	 5	 6	 42%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 20%	 0	 Tina Bravada	 129,625	 48%
	 261,325	 What A Winter	 12	 21,777	 65	 3	 5	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 15	 23%	 0	 What A Sarah	 131,000	 50%
	 245,600	 *A P Answer	 5	 49,120	 48	 4	 6	 80%	 0	 0	 0%	 13	 27%	 0	 Cutting Edge	 93,450	 38%
	 244,325	 *King of Kings	 7	 34,904	 50	 2	 4	 29%	 0	 0	 0%	 15	 30%	 0	 Polly Again	 153,150	 63%
	 223,350	 Pathfork	 15	 14,890	 73	 2	 2	 13%	 0	 0	 0%	 15	 21%	 0	 Tweed Valley	 84,375	 38%
	 219,400	 *Argonaut	 7	 31,343	 38	 3	 5	 43%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 24%	 0	 Antarctica	 85,700	 39%
	 217,725	 *Byword	 5	 43,545	 21	 2	 4	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 14%	 0	 True Words	 137,500	 63%
	 187,900	 **Pluck	 1	 187,900	 5	 1	 4	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 20%	 0	 Our Moon Shadow	 187,900	 100%
	 187,175	 *Tiger Ridge	 6	 31,196	 33	 2	 3	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 33%	 0	 Crown Charka	 70,300	 38%
	 186,050	 Silvano	 6	 31,008	 33	 2	 3	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 13	 39%	 0	 Mostabshir	 114,625	 62%
	 183,400	 *Latino Magic	 2	 91,700	 13	 2	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 23%	 0	 Dodgy Itie	 125,000	 68%
	 182,375	 Twice Over	 14	 13,027	 55	 3	 3	 21%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 18%	 0	 Double Deluxe	 58,150	 32%
	 174,575	 Ato	 3	 58,192	 28	 1	 4	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 25%	 0	 Assisted Take Off	 149,325	 86%
	 173,425	 *Horse Chestnut	 11	 15,766	 55	 3	 3	 27%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 18%	 0	 Prince Josh	 69,850	 40%
	 172,600	 *Just As Well	 4	 43,150	 41	 1	 2	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 15	 37%	 0	 Just Royal Blue	 127,900	 74%
	 172,025	 *Jet Master	 3	 57,342	 21	 2	 4	 67%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 33%	 0	 Selvan’s Jet	 87,200	 51%
	 168,050	 *Right Approach	 3	 56,017	 28	 2	 3	 67%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 32%	 0	 On Your Life	 111,975	 67%
	 166,675	 Gimmethegreenlight	 10	 16,668	 34	 3	 3	 30%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 26%	 0	 Manaftermidnight	 63,350	 38%
	 166,525	 Traffic Guard	 5	 33,305	 33	 2	 3	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 12%	 0	 Kick Butt	 69,050	 41%
	 166,325	 *Stagelight	 3	 55,442	 24	 1	 3	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 38%	 0	 Alraune	 160,300	 96%
	 153,875	 Oracy	 4	 38,469	 17	 1	 4	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 12%	 0	 Two Guns	 126,875	 82%
	 150,850	 Noble Tune	 5	 30,170	 22	 2	 3	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 27%	 0	 Vintage Tune	 76,650	 51%
	 144,200	 Querari	 11	 13,109	 46	 2	 2	 18%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 20%	 0	 She Can Dance	 53,375	 37%
	 144,025	 *Royal Air Force	 2	 72,013	 13	 1	 3	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 15%	 0	 Aeronautica	 144,025	 100%
	 140,725	 Ashaawes	 6	 23,454	 30	 2	 2	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 20%	 0	 First Sea Lord	 81,200	 58%
	 125,800	 Greys Inn	 8	 15,725	 33	 2	 2	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 27%	 0	 Olivia S	 55,125	 44%
	 120,325	 Oratorio	 8	 15,041	 31	 1	 1	 13%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 32%	 0	 Seraphic	 62,525	 52%
	 120,050	 Golden Sword	 6	 20,008	 32	 1	 1	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 15	 47%	 0	 Sussex	 60,300	 50%
	 117,650	 *Dynasty	 9	 13,072	 24	 1	 2	 11%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 25%	 0	 Global Pursuit	 108,500	 92%
	 115,725	 *Western Winter	 2	 57,863	 25	 1	 3	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 16%	 0	 Winter Trade	 113,200	 98%
	 108,525	 *Gitano Hernando	 3	 36,175	 15	 2	 2	 67%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 40%	 0	 Gypsy Queen	 66,450	 61%
	 108,200	 *Antonius Pius	 6	 18,033	 45	 2	 2	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 18%	 0	 Laurent Du Var	 55,400	 51%
	 106,475	 *Await The Dawn	 5	 21,295	 25	 2	 2	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 24%	 0	 Insomniac	 42,825	 40%
	 100,825	 *Rebel King	 9	 11,203	 49	 1	 1	 11%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 20%	 0	 Zip Line	 36,475	 36%
	 100,800	 *Windrush	 6	 16,800	 31	 2	 2	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 19%	 0	 Il Palio	 42,050	 42%
	 96,850	 *Rock Of Rochelle	 7	 13,836	 22	 1	 3	 14%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 5%	 0	 Satin Rock	 94,150	 97%
	 92,875	 *Atso	 2	 46,438	 16	 1	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 31%	 0	 Movie Show	 92,875	 100%
	 92,075	 *Toreador	 10	 9,208	 50	 1	 1	 10%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 16%	 0	 Corrival	 36,250	 39%
	 91,875	 The Apache	 2	 45,938	 19	 1	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 16%	 0	 Tropical Punch	 89,525	 97%
	 90,600	 *Hobb Alwahtan	 1	 90,600	 15	 1	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 33%	 0	 Secret Delight	 90,600	 100%
	 83,975	 *Curved Ball	 1	 83,975	 7	 1	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 29%	 0	 Bonfilia	 83,975	 100%
	 77,500	 Alado	 2	 38,750	 3	 1	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Axios	 77,500	 100%
	 77,075	 *Seul Amour	 1	 77,075	 8	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 50%	 0	 Just Ask Me	 77,075	 100%
	 68,475	 **Global One	 2	 34,238	 6	 1	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 17%	 0	 Lady Lucinda	 68,475	 100%
	 67,700	 Master Of My Fate	 5	 13,540	 33	 1	 1	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 15%	 0	 Calls To Heaven	 60,450	 89%
	 67,100	 *Captain Al	 8	 8,388	 25	 1	 1	 13%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 16%	 0	 True Charm	 38,125	 57%
	 62,525	 **Rock of Gibraltar	 1	 62,525	 3	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 67%	 0	 Dancing For Rain	 62,525	 100%
	 61,875	 *Fanatic Dane	 1	 61,875	 5	 1	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Aznerak	 61,875	 100%
	 61,750	 Doowaley	 5	 12,350	 18	 1	 1	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 22%	 0	 Villa Royale	 47,850	 77%
	 61,500	 *Casey Tibbs	 2	 30,750	 12	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 33%	 0	 The Donegal Man	 53,375	 87%
	 59,350	 *Mogok	 5	 11,870	 18	 1	 1	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 22%	 0	 Rising High	 37,600	 63%
	 58,425	 *Mullins Bay	 3	 19,475	 15	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 27%	 0	 Autumn Annie	 58,425	 100%
	 50,050	 **Reward For Effort	 1	 50,050	 9	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 56%	 0	 Sweet Pleasures	 50,050	 100%
	 39,300	 Lateral	 7	 5,614	 38	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 13%	 0	 Hammie’s Game	 23,200	 59%
	 38,625	 *Carpocrates	 2	 19,313	 14	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 43%	 0	 Catwalk Tease	 23,225	 60%
	 36,975	 *Imperial Stride	 2	 18,488	 3	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 33%	 0	 Roman Evening	 36,975	 100%
	 34,425	 **Wanted	 1	 34,425	 2	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 50%	 0	 Flexible Fugitive	 34,425	 100%
	 32,125	 *Black Minnaloushe	 3	 10,708	 10	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 40%	 0	 Code Black	 32,125	 100%
	 30,200	 *Tropical Empire	 1	 30,200	 5	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 80%	 0	 Mister Gegge	 30,200	 100%
	 27,075	 *Bold Silvano	 5	 5,415	 18	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 28%	 0	 Nico’s Chick	 16,550	 61%
	 23,350	 *Bankable	 4	 5,838	 15	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 27%	 0	 Roy’s Butterfly	 23,350	 100%
	 22,200	 *National Emblem	 3	 7,400	 22	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 14%	 0	 Fatal Attraction	 14,600	 66%
	 21,300	 Duke Of Marmalade	 2	 10,650	 8	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 50%	 0	 Waterloo Warrior	 21,300	 100%
	 18,450	 Dupont	 2	 9,225	 11	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 18%	 0	 Moon Princess	 18,450	 100%
	 17,900	 *Spectrum	 3	 5,967	 9	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 33%	 0	 Ms Holly Golightly	 17,900	 100%
	 16,775	 *Warm White Night	 6	 2,796	 21	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 10%	 0	 All About The Bass	 14,150	 84%
	 16,775	 Wylie Hall	 1	 16,775	 7	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 43%	 0	 Silent Wylie	 16,775	 100%
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	 stakes	 sire	 rnrs	 AEPR	 runs	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr/	 SW	 SW	 SW/	 plcs	 plc/	 SP	 top earner with stakes
								        rnr%	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr%		  rns%		  & % of total stakes

	 16,700	 Jackson	 5	 3,340	 13	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 15%	 0	 Tasty Jack’s	 12,200	 73%
	 16,000	 *Muhtafal	 3	 5,333	 5	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 40%	 0	 Supa Mufti	 10,200	 64%
	 14,825	 *Modus Vivendi	 2	 7,413	 8	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 38%	 0	 Thewaywemakem	 14,825	 100%
	 14,400	 *Fort Beluga	 1	 14,400	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 100%	 0	 Roy’s Taxi	 14,400	 100%
	 13,650	 Pomodoro	 3	 4,550	 18	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 6%	 0	 Time Master	 13,650	 100%
	 13,550	 *Where’s That Tiger	 4	 3,388	 18	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 6%	 0	 Bouncing Tigger	 12,200	 90%
	 13,050	 Announce	 1	 13,050	 5	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 20%	 0	 Katniss Everdeen	 13,050	 100%
	 11,300	 *Goldkeeper	 2	 5,650	 4	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 50%	 0	 Imperial Gold	 11,300	 100%
	 10,875	 **Choisir	 1	 10,875	 12	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 25%	 0	 Savage Garden	 10,875	 100%
	 10,200	 **Easing Along	 1	 10,200	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 50%	 0	 Tuscan	 10,200	 100%
	 8,800	 Irish Flame	 2	 4,400	 10	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 10%	 0	 Ira	 8,800	 100%
	 7,000	 **Holy Roman Emperor	 1	 7,000	 9	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 33%	 0	 Roy Royale	 7,000	 100%
	 6,800	 *Overlord	 1	 6,800	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 67%	 0	 French Folie	 6,800	 100%
	 5,500	 *Mon Sang	 1	 5,500	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 33%	 0	 Mantracker	 5,500	 100%
	 5,275	 *Crusade	 6	 879	 23	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 4%	 0	 Crimean Queen	 3,825	 73%
	 5,250	 Potala Palace	 3	 1,750	 7	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 29%	 0	 Thay Thay	 2,900	 55%
	 5,175	 *Russian Sage	 1	 5,175	 10	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Red Hot Russian	 5,175	 100%
	 4,575	 Captain Of All	 1	 4,575	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 33%	 0	 Captain Morgane	 4,575	 100%
	 3,650	 *Blue Tiger	 1	 3,650	 8	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 13%	 0	 Bluemoonrising	 3,650	 100%
	 3,050	 *Captain Corageous	 1	 3,050	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 100%	 0	 Foursixsixfour	 3,050	 100%
	 2,900	 **Smart Strike	 1	 2,900	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 100%	 0	 Sheru	 2,900	 100%
	 2,550	 **Big Brown	 1	 2,550	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 100%	 0	 Roy’s Zara	 2,550	 100%
	 1,525	 Dan De Lago	 2	 763	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Kabir	 1,525	 100%
	 1,525	 Capetown Noir	 1	 1,525	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Benino	 1,525	 100%
	 1,525	 Eightfold Path	 4	 381	 17	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Affectioneight	 1,525	 100%
	 1,100	 **Delago Deluxe	 1	 1,100	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Deago Deluxe	 1,100	 100%
	 0	 *Classic Flag	 1	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Ivory Hunter	 0	 0%
	 0	 *The Sheik	 2	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Anna Bella	 0	 0%
	 0	 *Tobe Or Nottobe	 1	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Iron Dragon	 0	 0%
	 0	 *Indigo Magic	 1	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Palmieto	 0	 0%
	 0	 Bezrin	 1	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Singfonico	 0	 0%
	 0	 Malhub	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Diamond Glace	 0	 0%
	 0	 *Lecture	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Kobus	 0	 0%
	 0	 Damage Is Done	 2	 0	 4	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Christopher Robin	 0	 0%
	 0	 **Encosta de Lago	 1	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Mac de Lago	 0	 0%
	 0	 *Strategic News	 2	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Duke Of Popham	 0	 0%
	 0	 *Newton	 2	 0	 4	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Easy To Please	 0	 0%
	 0	 *Tiger Dance	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Ti Gar	 0	 0%
	 0	 **Exceed And Excel	 1	 0	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Sandy Bay	 0	 0%
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Leading Sires of 3yo’s by Stakes
season 2018/2019: 1 August  - 14 July 2019

	 stakes	 sire	 rnrs	 AEPR	 runs	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr/	 SW	 SW	 SW/	 plcs	 plc/	 SP	 top earner with stakes
								        rnr%	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr%		  rns%		  & % of total stakes

	 11,032,423	 Silvano	 60	 183,874	 323	 31	 46	 52%	 2	 6	 6%	 109	 34%	 4	 Hawwaam	 5,628,125	 51%
	 9,197,393	 *Captain Al	 58	 158,576	 349	 32	 55	 55%	 5	 7	 16%	 126	 36%	 4	 One World	 3,115,625	 34%
	 8,184,061	 Pomodoro	 48	 170,501	 277	 18	 26	 38%	 1	 3	 6%	 76	 27%	 2	 Cirillo	 4,376,000	 53%
	 7,955,512	 Master Of My Fate	 73	 108,980	 504	 38	 58	 52%	 2	 4	 5%	 170	 34%	 2	 Twist Of Fate	 2,727,500	 34%
	 6,343,748	 *Dynasty	 52	 121,995	 331	 29	 54	 56%	 3	 3	 10%	 87	 26%	 8	 Front And Centre	 1,195,625	 19%
	 6,082,749	 What A Winter	 65	 93,581	 448	 39	 64	 60%	 2	 4	 5%	 127	 28%	 1	 Clouds Unfold	 1,300,000	 21%
	 6,060,449	 Gimmethegreenlight	 58	 104,491	 370	 32	 45	 55%	 3	 4	 9%	 125	 34%	 5	 National Park	 1,239,775	 20%
	 5,858,574	 Var	 70	 83,694	 465	 38	 56	 54%	 2	 2	 5%	 141	 30%	 3	 Vardy	 1,145,950	 20%
	 4,685,738	 Duke Of Marmalade	 60	 78,096	 401	 27	 43	 45%	 5	 5	 19%	 120	 30%	 4	 Seville Orange	 520,725	 11%
	 4,615,810	 Elusive Fort	 57	 80,979	 423	 26	 35	 46%	 0	 0	 0%	 117	 28%	 2	 Elusive Trader	 1,253,000	 27%
	 4,500,900	 Ideal World	 50	 90,018	 362	 24	 38	 48%	 2	 3	 8%	 83	 23%	 1	 Samurai Warrior	 1,341,525	 30%
	 4,148,862	 Oratorio	 53	 78,280	 344	 29	 42	 55%	 2	 2	 7%	 117	 34%	 3	 Van Halen	 395,937	 10%
	 4,127,036	 Visionaire	 53	 77,869	 388	 27	 40	 51%	 0	 0	 0%	 107	 28%	 2	 The Sultans Bazaar	 571,925	 14%
	 4,027,349	 Trippi	 37	 108,847	 222	 22	 30	 59%	 2	 3	 9%	 75	 34%	 4	 Chimichuri Run	 1,082,750	 27%
	 3,569,334	 *Sail From Seattle	 57	 62,620	 373	 28	 40	 49%	 0	 0	 0%	 115	 31%	 1	 American Hustle	 235,999	 7%
	 3,466,383	 Pathfork	 40	 86,660	 255	 21	 27	 53%	 0	 0	 0%	 88	 35%	 4	 Skye Lane	 621,275	 18%
	 3,335,075	 Querari	 47	 70,959	 308	 22	 37	 47%	 2	 2	 9%	 87	 28%	 2	 Pleasedtomeetyou	 267,250	 8%
	 3,318,796	 Potala Palace	 28	 118,528	 192	 17	 33	 61%	 0	 0	 0%	 48	 25%	 2	 Palace Chapel	 833,786	 25%
	 3,226,561	 *Seventh Rock	 47	 68,650	 293	 20	 30	 43%	 0	 0	 0%	 72	 25%	 0	 Seventh Sea	 783,000	 24%
	 3,099,036	 Twice Over	 63	 49,191	 435	 27	 32	 43%	 0	 0	 0%	 109	 25%	 0	 Second Request	 295,750	 10%
	 2,950,973	 Judpot	 45	 65,577	 280	 21	 30	 47%	 0	 0	 0%	 84	 30%	 2	 Drop Kick	 254,225	 9%
	 2,933,549	 Mambo In Seattle	 48	 61,116	 303	 21	 32	 44%	 1	 1	 5%	 89	 29%	 2	 Bize	 265,937	 9%
	 2,795,100	 *Crusade	 46	 60,763	 308	 23	 29	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 96	 31%	 1	 Silent Crusade	 255,025	 9%
	 2,665,687	 Philanthropist	 58	 45,960	 380	 21	 29	 36%	 0	 0	 0%	 94	 25%	 1	 Generous Lady	 202,775	 8%
	 2,646,562	 Jackson	 53	 49,935	 345	 22	 26	 42%	 0	 0	 0%	 108	 31%	 2	 Jack Of Hearts	 181,875	 7%
	 1,928,663	 *Bold Silvano	 39	 49,453	 281	 13	 21	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 80	 28%	 1	 March Music	 294,875	 15%
	 1,904,875	 **Epaulette	 2	 952,438	 15	 1	 2	 50%	 1	 2	 100%	 10	 67%	 1	 Soqrat	 1,866,250	 98%
	 1,813,300	 Noble Tune	 39	 46,495	 244	 13	 17	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 71	 29%	 1	 Abelie	 331,025	 18%
	 1,741,699	 Brave Tin Soldier	 31	 56,184	 263	 8	 12	 26%	 0	 0	 0%	 53	 20%	 2	 Running Brave	 597,424	 34%
	 1,613,862	 Marchfield	 37	 43,618	 223	 17	 22	 46%	 0	 0	 0%	 58	 26%	 0	 March To Glory	 183,475	 11%
	 1,582,087	 Eightfold Path	 24	 65,920	 197	 14	 15	 58%	 0	 0	 0%	 55	 28%	 0	 Good Rhythm	 170,375	 11%
	 1,498,562	 *Horse Chestnut	 38	 39,436	 207	 16	 19	 42%	 0	 0	 0%	 47	 23%	 1	 Last Of The Legend	 166,225	 11%
	 1,479,812	 *Fort Wood	 15	 98,654	 99	 9	 15	 60%	 1	 1	 11%	 30	 30%	 0	 St Vladimir	 394,775	 27%
	 1,474,624	 *Byword	 30	 49,154	 167	 12	 14	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 47	 28%	 0	 Final Attempt	 186,725	 13%
	 1,381,287	 *Where’s That Tiger	 24	 57,554	 135	 8	 14	 33%	 1	 1	 13%	 38	 28%	 1	 Perfect Tigress	 319,987	 23%
	 1,320,600	 *Toreador	 33	 40,018	 190	 12	 13	 36%	 0	 0	 0%	 43	 23%	 0	 Bravo Bravo	 149,200	 11%
	 1,230,449	 *Mogok	 22	 55,930	 131	 10	 13	 45%	 0	 0	 0%	 39	 30%	 1	 Master Magic	 197,687	 16%
	 1,194,949	 The Apache	 12	 99,579	 107	 7	 15	 58%	 0	 0	 0%	 31	 29%	 0	 Arlingtons Revenge	 288,712	 24%
	 1,188,625	 **Exceed And Excel	 2	 594,313	 9	 2	 3	 100%	 1	 2	 50%	 4	 44%	 1	 Nafaayes	 1,129,250	 95%
	 1,084,675	 Jay Peg	 25	 43,387	 143	 10	 12	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 48	 34%	 0	 Line Editor	 129,800	 12%
	 1,066,062	 Lateral	 25	 42,642	 177	 5	 7	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 53	 30%	 1	 Pretty Border	 291,762	 27%
	 1,038,762	 Ato	 12	 86,564	 108	 6	 11	 50%	 1	 1	 17%	 31	 29%	 0	 Chijmes	 326,062	 31%
	 1,028,650	 *Curved Ball	 17	 60,509	 105	 6	 11	 35%	 0	 0	 0%	 24	 23%	 0	 Against The Grain	 259,225	 25%
	 1,002,050	 *Await The Dawn	 12	 83,504	 89	 8	 12	 67%	 0	 0	 0%	 23	 26%	 0	 Waiting For Change	 216,925	 22%
	 1,002,037	 Irish Flame	 24	 41,752	 140	 6	 8	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 43	 31%	 0	 Irish Wonder Girl	 163,837	 16%
	 980,100	 **Rock of Gibraltar	 16	 61,256	 108	 9	 10	 56%	 0	 0	 0%	 31	 29%	 1	 Solid Gold	 191,750	 20%
	 978,075	 *Rock Of Rochelle	 19	 51,478	 126	 3	 4	 16%	 0	 0	 0%	 32	 25%	 0	 Bye Bye Rocket	 519,000	 53%
	 866,550	 Ashaawes	 25	 34,662	 135	 9	 12	 36%	 0	 0	 0%	 23	 17%	 0	 Transylvania	 195,300	 23%
	 861,450	 *Noordhoek Flyer	 20	 43,073	 115	 6	 11	 30%	 0	 0	 0%	 23	 20%	 0	 Sugoi	 271,000	 31%
	 848,050	 *Just As Well	 16	 53,003	 94	 7	 10	 44%	 1	 1	 14%	 22	 23%	 1	 Just Chaos	 232,475	 27%
	 830,187	 **Dundeel	 1	 830,187	 9	 1	 2	 100%	 1	 1	 100%	 3	 33%	 1	 Atyaab	 830,187	 100%
	 766,275	 Greys Inn	 23	 33,316	 155	 8	 9	 35%	 0	 0	 0%	 24	 15%	 0	 Vida Amorosa	 155,625	 20%
	 641,800	 Kildonan	 13	 49,369	 92	 6	 7	 46%	 0	 0	 0%	 22	 24%	 0	 Donnan	 159,925	 25%
	 618,525	 Golden Sword	 11	 56,230	 99	 4	 4	 36%	 0	 0	 0%	 36	 36%	 0	 Belle Of Paris	 133,875	 22%
	 582,350	 *Stagelight	 8	 72,794	 57	 4	 6	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 16	 28%	 0	 Gone With The Wind	 179,200	 31%
	 581,463	 *Royal Air Force	 6	 96,911	 39	 3	 9	 50%	 1	 1	 33%	 8	 21%	 0	 Dharma	 264,850	 46%
	 569,200	 *Black Minnaloushe	 18	 31,622	 103	 6	 6	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 23	 22%	 0	 Marshall Foch	 96,725	 17%
	 509,062	 Skitt Skizzle	 6	 84,844	 44	 2	 4	 33%	 1	 1	 50%	 19	 43%	 0	 Tierra Del Fuego	 212,462	 42%
	 470,650	 *King of Kings	 9	 52,294	 68	 5	 5	 56%	 0	 0	 0%	 18	 26%	 0	 Royal City	 100,150	 21%
	 462,475	 Traffic Guard	 8	 57,809	 54	 4	 4	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 20%	 0	 Liquid Irish	 168,625	 36%
	 433,550	 Redoute’s Promise	 8	 54,194	 38	 3	 4	 38%	 0	 0	 0%	 13	 34%	 0	 Chipofftheoldblok	 170,500	 39%
	 426,275	 Count Dubois	 8	 53,284	 42	 3	 5	 38%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 26%	 0	 Count Dubucks	 179,000	 42%
	 419,250	 Announce	 7	 59,893	 52	 2	 4	 29%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 15%	 0	 Old Man Tyme	 296,000	 71%
	 396,949	 **Dawn Approach	 3	 132,316	 26	 2	 4	 67%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 19%	 1	 Alyaasaat	 304,374	 77%
	 383,250	 **King Of Kings	 2	 191,625	 21	 2	 2	 100%	 1	 1	 50%	 10	 48%	 1	 Ronnie’s Candy	 252,900	 66%
	 378,299	 *Warm White Night	 10	 37,830	 57	 3	 4	 30%	 0	 0	 0%	 12	 21%	 0	 Lonely Night	 118,012	 31%
	 363,525	 *Miesque’s Approval	 15	 24,235	 79	 3	 3	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 19	 24%	 0	 French Leave	 134,225	 37%
	 345,550	 *Gitano Hernando	 12	 28,796	 81	 4	 5	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 12%	 0	 Ready To Rumble	 99,000	 29%
	 328,362	 *Main Aim	 11	 29,851	 75	 3	 3	 27%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 15%	 0	 Free And Easy	 109,287	 33%
	 321,550	 **Elusive Quality	 1	 321,550	 8	 1	 3	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 50%	 0	 Exclusive Quantity	 321,550	 100%
	 318,362	 **Camelot	 4	 79,591	 26	 3	 4	 75%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 31%	 1	 Crown Towers	 166,375	 52%
	 290,499	 **Snitzel	 3	 96,833	 14	 3	 4	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 21%	 0	 Deerupt	 149,049	 51%
	 288,924	 Solskjaer	 1	 288,924	 15	 1	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 53%	 1	 I Like It	 288,924	 100%
	 279,200	 *Argonaut	 1	 279,200	 10	 1	 3	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 60%	 1	 Star Fighter	 279,200	 100%
	 261,250	 **Foxwedge	 1	 261,250	 4	 1	 4	 100%	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0%	 0	 Run Fox Run	 261,250	 100%
	 251,525	 *Great Britain	 14	 17,966	 121	 2	 2	 14%	 0	 0	 0%	 18	 15%	 0	 Glass Castle	 59,375	 24%
	 239,750	 *King’s Chapel	 10	 23,975	 67	 2	 2	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 18	 27%	 0	 Daidala	 72,625	 30%
	 235,850	 *A P Answer	 4	 58,963	 28	 2	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 25%	 0	 Dallas	 174,975	 74%
	 232,813	 The Assayer	 9	 25,868	 43	 2	 2	 22%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 16%	 0	 Flirty Girty	 141,625	 61%
	 213,275	 **Choisir	 1	 213,275	 8	 1	 3	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 25%	 0	 Hudoo Magic	 213,275	 100%
	 199,850	 *Windrush	 7	 28,550	 47	 2	 2	 29%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 19%	 0	 Windy Flight	 103,250	 52%
	 196,925	 *Modus Vivendi	 4	 49,231	 20	 2	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 15%	 0	 Jive Express	 125,800	 64%
	 192,025	 **Zoustar	 2	 96,013	 8	 1	 3	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 38%	 0	 Boomps A Daisy	 190,025	 99%
	 176,025	 **Frankel	 2	 88,013	 15	 2	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 47%	 0	 Avantgarde	 89,375	 51%
	 175,625	 **Smart Missile	 1	 175,625	 10	 1	 4	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Landela	 175,625	 100%
	 170,750	 **Turffontein	 2	 85,375	 11	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 45%	 0	 Josi Di Nero	 170,750	 100%
	 167,500	 **Speightstown	 2	 83,750	 9	 2	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 33%	 0	 Over Sharing	 90,500	 54%
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	 161,950	 Bezrin	 2	 80,975	 13	 2	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 54%	 0	 Finley Hill	 111,950	 69%
	 147,300	 *Rebel King	 3	 49,100	 14	 2	 2	 67%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 29%	 0	 Electromagnetic	 93,950	 64%
	 141,637	 *Call To Combat	 3	 47,212	 11	 2	 2	 67%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 At Hand	 71,387	 50%
	 136,600	 **Galileo’s Night	 2	 68,300	 20	 2	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 30%	 0	 Lets Be Frank	 82,950	 61%
	 129,912	 **Fiorente	 1	 129,912	 12	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 42%	 0	 Fariha	 129,912	 100%
	 125,450	 **Excelebration	 1	 125,450	 7	 1	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Celebration Rock	 125,450	 100%
	 120,663	 Go Deputy	 2	 60,332	 9	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 11%	 0	 Iditarod Trail	 120,663	 100%
	 120,475	 *Thomas Crown	 1	 120,475	 10	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 60%	 0	 Faye	 120,475	 100%
	 114,950	 **Fastnet Rock	 2	 57,475	 10	 1	 2	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 10%	 0	 Waldorf Astoria	 114,950	 100%
	 114,875	 **Australia	 1	 114,875	 5	 1	 2	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 20%	 0	 Sleeping Single	 114,875	 100%
	 113,887	 *Indigo Magic	 2	 56,944	 9	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 33%	 0	 Upskilled	 113,887	 100%
	 107,625	 **Scat Daddy	 2	 53,813	 9	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 22%	 0	 Mela Stregata	 107,625	 100%
	 93,750	 *Tiger Dance	 3	 31,250	 23	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 26%	 0	 Brave Tiger	 70,000	 75%
	 93,700	 Doowaley	 2	 46,850	 22	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 27%	 0	 Villa Royale	 47,850	 51%
	 91,925	 *King’s Apostle	 3	 30,642	 18	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 44%	 0	 Bells Apostle	 39,375	 43%
	 90,225	 **Antigua Island	 4	 22,556	 23	 1	 1	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 17%	 0	 Pretty Jolly	 84,975	 94%
	 89,250	 *The Sheik	 1	 89,250	 14	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 43%	 0	 Sun On Sand	 89,250	 100%
	 83,925	 **Sepoy	 2	 41,963	 11	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 27%	 0	 Waqaas	 83,925	 100%
	 80,300	 **All Too Hard	 1	 80,300	 5	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 20%	 0	 Belton Road	 80,300	 100%
	 76,800	 **More Than Ready	 1	 76,800	 4	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 25%	 0	 Ultra Boost	 76,800	 100%
	 74,800	 Fencing Master	 2	 37,400	 12	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 25%	 0	 Arikara	 71,250	 95%
	 74,450	 *Lithuanian	 2	 37,225	 17	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 6%	 0	 Lithuanian’s Dream	 71,700	 96%
	 70,575	 **Bated Breath	 1	 70,575	 9	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 22%	 0	 Alphabet Street	 70,575	 100%
	 70,050	 *Classic Flag	 1	 70,050	 14	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 29%	 0	 Chief Black Horse	 70,050	 100%
	 62,000	 **Medaglia d’Oro	 1	 62,000	 4	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 75%	 0	 What A Thrill	 62,000	 100%
	 51,500	 *Lecture	 2	 25,750	 23	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 4%	 0	 Run For Gold	 44,375	 86%
	 50,000	 **Stratum	 1	 50,000	 2	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Mushi Sterek	 50,000	 100%
	 50,000	 **Denman	 1	 50,000	 8	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 50%	 0	 Allez Les Bleu	 50,000	 100%
	 49,737	 **Bernardini	 2	 24,869	 14	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 21%	 0	 Firdoas	 33,737	 68%
	 37,500	 **Kitten’s Joy	 1	 37,500	 6	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 50%	 0	 Desert Kitten	 37,500	 100%
	 36,000	 **So You Think	 2	 18,000	 9	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 33%	 0	 Kursk	 32,000	 89%
	 23,625	 Alado	 3	 7,875	 13	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 23%	 0	 Astral Flight	 18,375	 78%
	 18,375	 Spanish Harlem	 2	 9,188	 10	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 20%	 0	 Paradise Lost	 18,375	 100%
	 16,500	 *Ravishing	 1	 16,500	 8	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 25%	 0	 Midnight Top	 16,500	 100%
	 16,000	 *Sudden Storm	 2	 8,000	 8	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 13%	 0	 Danger Zone	 16,000	 100%
	 14,975	 *Antonius Pius	 5	 2,995	 21	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 10%	 0	 Talk To Me	 7,100	 47%
	 13,125	 *A P Arrow	 1	 13,125	 5	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 40%	 0	 Small Town Dude	 13,125	 100%
	 10,625	 Malhub	 3	 3,542	 12	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 8%	 0	 Karin B	 7,875	 74%
	 9,500	 Damage Is Done	 2	 4,750	 7	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 14%	 0	 In For A Penny	 9,500	 100%
	 9,500	 **Carlton House	 1	 9,500	 5	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 20%	 0	 Huddle	 9,500	 100%
	 7,875	 *Tropical Empire	 2	 3,938	 9	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 11%	 0	 Cabriole	 7,875	 100%
	 5,550	 **Sizzling	 1	 5,550	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 33%	 0	 Guthrie	 5,550	 100%
	 5,275	 **Shamus Award	 1	 5,275	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 33%	 0	 Jailhouse Jazz	 5,275	 100%
	 5,125	 *Admire Main	 3	 1,708	 17	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Ritchi	 5,125	 100%
	 4,750	 **Sir Percy	 1	 4,750	 3	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 33%	 0	 Loja Lady	 4,750	 100%
	 3,050	 *Captain Corageous	 1	 3,050	 12	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 8%	 0	 Foursixsixfour	 3,050	 100%
	 2,750	 *Imperial Stride	 2	 1,375	 10	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Acronym	 2,750	 100%
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	 11,032,423	 Silvano	 60	 183,874	 323	 31	 46	 52%	 2	 6	 6%	 109	 34%	 4	 Hawwaam	 5,628,125	 51%
	 8,184,061	 Pomodoro	 48	 170,501	 277	 18	 26	 38%	 1	 3	 6%	 76	 27%	 2	 Cirillo	 4,376,000	 53%
	 9,197,393	 *Captain Al	 58	 158,576	 349	 32	 55	 55%	 5	 7	 16%	 126	 36%	 4	 One World	 3,115,625	 34%
	 6,343,748	 *Dynasty	 52	 121,995	 331	 29	 54	 56%	 3	 3	 10%	 87	 26%	 8	 Front And Centre	 1,195,625	 19%
	 3,318,796	 Potala Palace	 28	 118,528	 192	 17	 33	 61%	 0	 0	 0%	 48	 25%	 2	 Palace Chapel	 833,786	 25%
	 7,955,512	 Master Of My Fate	 73	 108,980	 504	 38	 58	 52%	 2	 4	 5%	 170	 34%	 2	 Twist Of Fate	 2,727,500	 34%
	 4,027,349	 Trippi	 37	 108,847	 222	 22	 30	 59%	 2	 3	 9%	 75	 34%	 4	 Chimichuri Run	 1,082,750	 27%
	 6,060,449	 Gimmethegreenlight	 58	 104,491	 370	 32	 45	 55%	 3	 4	 9%	 125	 34%	 5	 National Park	 1,239,775	 20%
	 1,194,949	 The Apache	 12	 99,579	 107	 7	 15	 58%	 0	 0	 0%	 31	 29%	 0	 Arlingtons Revenge	 288,712	 24%
	 1,479,812	 *Fort Wood	 15	 98,654	 99	 9	 15	 60%	 1	 1	 11%	 30	 30%	 0	 St Vladimir	 394,775	 27%
	 6,082,749	 What A Winter	 65	 93,581	 448	 39	 64	 60%	 2	 4	 5%	 127	 28%	 1	 Clouds Unfold	 1,300,000	 21%
	 4,500,900	 Ideal World	 50	 90,018	 362	 24	 38	 48%	 2	 3	 8%	 83	 23%	 1	 Samurai Warrior	 1,341,525	 30%
	 3,466,383	 Pathfork	 40	 86,660	 255	 21	 27	 53%	 0	 0	 0%	 88	 35%	 4	 Skye Lane	 621,275	 18%
	 1,038,762	 Ato	 12	 86,564	 108	 6	 11	 50%	 1	 1	 17%	 31	 29%	 0	 Chijmes	 326,062	 31%
	 5,858,574	 Var	 70	 83,694	 465	 38	 56	 54%	 2	 2	 5%	 141	 30%	 3	 Vardy	 1,145,950	 20%
	 1,002,050	 *Await The Dawn	 12	 83,504	 89	 8	 12	 67%	 0	 0	 0%	 23	 26%	 0	 Waiting For Change	 216,925	 22%
	 4,615,810	 Elusive Fort	 57	 80,979	 423	 26	 35	 46%	 0	 0	 0%	 117	 28%	 2	 Elusive Trader	 1,253,000	 27%
	 4,148,862	 Oratorio	 53	 78,280	 344	 29	 42	 55%	 2	 2	 7%	 117	 34%	 3	 Van Halen	 395,937	 10%
	 4,685,738	 Duke Of Marmalade	 60	 78,096	 401	 27	 43	 45%	 5	 5	 19%	 120	 30%	 4	 Seville Orange	 520,725	 11%
	 4,127,036	 Visionaire	 53	 77,869	 388	 27	 40	 51%	 0	 0	 0%	 107	 28%	 2	 The Sultans Bazaar	 571,925	 14%
	 3,335,075	 Querari	 47	 70,959	 308	 22	 37	 47%	 2	 2	 9%	 87	 28%	 2	 Pleasedtomeetyou	 267,250	 8%
	 3,226,561	 *Seventh Rock	 47	 68,650	 293	 20	 30	 43%	 0	 0	 0%	 72	 25%	 0	 Seventh Sea	 783,000	 24%
	 1,582,087	 Eightfold Path	 24	 65,920	 197	 14	 15	 58%	 0	 0	 0%	 55	 28%	 0	 Good Rhythm	 170,375	 11%
	 2,950,973	 Judpot	 45	 65,577	 280	 21	 30	 47%	 0	 0	 0%	 84	 30%	 2	 Drop Kick	 254,225	 9%
	 3,569,334	 *Sail From Seattle	 57	 62,620	 373	 28	 40	 49%	 0	 0	 0%	 115	 31%	 1	 American Hustle	 235,999	 7%
	 980,100	 **Rock of Gibraltar	 16	 61,256	 108	 9	 10	 56%	 0	 0	 0%	 31	 29%	 1	 Solid Gold	 191,750	 20%
	 2,933,549	 Mambo In Seattle	 48	 61,116	 303	 21	 32	 44%	 1	 1	 5%	 89	 29%	 2	 Bize	 265,937	 9%
	 2,795,100	 *Crusade	 46	 60,763	 308	 23	 29	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 96	 31%	 1	 Silent Crusade	 255,025	 9%
	 1,028,650	 *Curved Ball	 17	 60,509	 105	 6	 11	 35%	 0	 0	 0%	 24	 23%	 0	 Against The Grain	 259,225	 25%
	 1,381,287	 *Where’s That Tiger	 24	 57,554	 135	 8	 14	 33%	 1	 1	 13%	 38	 28%	 1	 Perfect Tigress	 319,987	 23%
	 618,525	 Golden Sword	 11	 56,230	 99	 4	 4	 36%	 0	 0	 0%	 36	 36%	 0	 Belle Of Paris	 133,875	 22%
	 1,741,699	 Brave Tin Soldier	 31	 56,184	 263	 8	 12	 26%	 0	 0	 0%	 53	 20%	 2	 Running Brave	 597,424	 34%
	 1,230,449	 *Mogok	 22	 55,930	 131	 10	 13	 45%	 0	 0	 0%	 39	 30%	 1	 Master Magic	 197,687	 16%
	 848,050	 *Just As Well	 16	 53,003	 94	 7	 10	 44%	 1	 1	 14%	 22	 23%	 1	 Just Chaos	 232,475	 27%
	 978,075	 *Rock Of Rochelle	 19	 51,478	 126	 3	 4	 16%	 0	 0	 0%	 32	 25%	 0	 Bye Bye Rocket	 519,000	 53%
	 2,646,562	 Jackson	 53	 49,935	 345	 22	 26	 42%	 0	 0	 0%	 108	 31%	 2	 Jack Of Hearts	 181,875	 7%
	 1,928,663	 *Bold Silvano	 39	 49,453	 281	 13	 21	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 80	 28%	 1	 March Music	 294,875	 15%
	 641,800	 Kildonan	 13	 49,369	 92	 6	 7	 46%	 0	 0	 0%	 22	 24%	 0	 Donnan	 159,925	 25%
	 3,099,036	 Twice Over	 63	 49,191	 435	 27	 32	 43%	 0	 0	 0%	 109	 25%	 0	 Second Request	 295,750	 10%
	 1,474,624	 *Byword	 30	 49,154	 167	 12	 14	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 47	 28%	 0	 Final Attempt	 186,725	 13%
	 1,813,300	 Noble Tune	 39	 46,495	 244	 13	 17	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 71	 29%	 1	 Abelie	 331,025	 18%
	 2,665,687	 Philanthropist	 58	 45,960	 380	 21	 29	 36%	 0	 0	 0%	 94	 25%	 1	 Generous Lady	 202,775	 8%
	 1,613,862	 Marchfield	 37	 43,618	 223	 17	 22	 46%	 0	 0	 0%	 58	 26%	 0	 March To Glory	 183,475	 11%
	 1,084,675	 Jay Peg	 25	 43,387	 143	 10	 12	 40%	 0	 0	 0%	 48	 34%	 0	 Line Editor	 129,800	 12%
	 861,450	 *Noordhoek Flyer	 20	 43,073	 115	 6	 11	 30%	 0	 0	 0%	 23	 20%	 0	 Sugoi	 271,000	 31%
	 1,066,062	 Lateral	 25	 42,642	 177	 5	 7	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 53	 30%	 1	 Pretty Border	 291,762	 27%
	 1,002,037	 Irish Flame	 24	 41,752	 140	 6	 8	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 43	 31%	 0	 Irish Wonder Girl	 163,837	 16%
	 1,320,600	 *Toreador	 33	 40,018	 190	 12	 13	 36%	 0	 0	 0%	 43	 23%	 0	 Bravo Bravo	 149,200	 11%
	 1,498,562	 *Horse Chestnut	 38	 39,436	 207	 16	 19	 42%	 0	 0	 0%	 47	 23%	 1	 Last Of The Legend	 166,225	 11%
	 378,299	 *Warm White Night	 10	 37,830	 57	 3	 4	 30%	 0	 0	 0%	 12	 21%	 0	 Lonely Night	 118,012	 31%
	 866,550	 Ashaawes	 25	 34,662	 135	 9	 12	 36%	 0	 0	 0%	 23	 17%	 0	 Transylvania	 195,300	 23%
	 766,275	 Greys Inn	 23	 33,316	 155	 8	 9	 35%	 0	 0	 0%	 24	 15%	 0	 Vida Amorosa	 155,625	 20%
	 569,200	 *Black Minnaloushe	 18	 31,622	 103	 6	 6	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 23	 22%	 0	 Marshall Foch	 96,725	 17%
	 328,362	 *Main Aim	 11	 29,851	 75	 3	 3	 27%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 15%	 0	 Free And Easy	 109,287	 33%
	 345,550	 *Gitano Hernando	 12	 28,796	 81	 4	 5	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 12%	 0	 Ready To Rumble	 99,000	 29%
	 363,525	 *Miesque’s Approval	 15	 24,235	 79	 3	 3	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 19	 24%	 0	 French Leave	 134,225	 37%
	 239,750	 *King’s Chapel	 10	 23,975	 67	 2	 2	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 18	 27%	 0	 Daidala	 72,625	 30%
	 251,525	 *Great Britain	 14	 17,966	 121	 2	 2	 14%	 0	 0	 0%	 18	 15%	 0	 Glass Castle	 59,375	 24%

Leading Sires of 3yo’s by AEPR
season 2018/2019: 1 August  - 14 July 2019
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Leading Sires of 2yo’s by Stakes
season 2018/2019: 1 August  - 14 July 2019

	 stakes	 sire	 rnrs	 AEPR	 runs	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr/	 SW	 SW	 SW/	 plcs	 plc/	 SP	 top earner with stakes
								        rnr%	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr%		  rns%		  & % of total stakes

	 2,387,000	 *Captain Al	 34	 70,206	 92	 16	 22	 47%	 3	 3	 19%	 34	 37%	 2	 Miss Florida	 534,375	 22%
	 2,168,200	 Vercingetorix	 27	 80,304	 87	 12	 18	 44%	 3	 3	 25%	 26	 30%	 2	 African Warrior	 844,875	 39%
	 2,158,975	 Querari	 51	 42,333	 164	 17	 21	 33%	 2	 2	 12%	 54	 33%	 1	 Cockney Pride	 440,625	 20%
	 2,024,275	 Var	 28	 72,296	 71	 11	 13	 39%	 1	 2	 9%	 28	 39%	 2	 Eden Roc	 915,625	 45%
	 1,903,125	 Gimmethegreenlight	 34	 55,974	 102	 16	 21	 47%	 2	 2	 13%	 36	 35%	 6	 Got The Greenlight	 304,250	 16%
	 1,894,825	 What A Winter	 45	 42,107	 130	 16	 21	 36%	 2	 3	 13%	 42	 32%	 1	 Armando	 268,750	 14%
	 1,649,400	 Captain Of All	 35	 47,126	 126	 12	 14	 34%	 2	 2	 17%	 46	 37%	 2	 What You Are	 341,500	 21%
	 1,402,350	 Master Of My Fate	 43	 32,613	 110	 8	 11	 19%	 1	 2	 13%	 33	 30%	 2	 Basadi Faith	 475,000	 34%
	 1,255,125	 *Soft Falling Rain	 32	 39,223	 75	 12	 14	 38%	 0	 0	 0%	 26	 35%	 2	 Montreal Mist	 242,125	 19%
	 1,039,550	 Visionaire	 33	 31,502	 98	 8	 8	 24%	 0	 0	 0%	 33	 34%	 0	 Ad Altisima	 167,000	 16%
	 923,075	 Capetown Noir	 27	 34,188	 82	 7	 8	 26%	 0	 0	 0%	 34	 41%	 1	 Brandina	 151,875	 16%
	 881,675	 Potala Palace	 12	 73,473	 47	 7	 8	 58%	 2	 2	 29%	 14	 30%	 1	 Singforafa	 274,500	 31%
	 810,950	 Wylie Hall	 20	 40,548	 59	 4	 7	 20%	 1	 2	 25%	 17	 29%	 1	 Twilight Moon	 358,875	 44%
	 792,500	 **All Too Hard	 1	 792,500	 5	 1	 3	 100%	 1	 2	 100%	 2	 40%	 1	 Frosted Gold	 792,500	 100%
	 688,800	 Duke Of Marmalade	 29	 23,752	 71	 5	 6	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 25	 35%	 3	 True To Life	 195,625	 28%
	 665,025	 Pathfork	 22	 30,228	 63	 5	 6	 23%	 1	 1	 20%	 23	 37%	 1	 Miss Honey	 157,050	 24%
	 657,975	 *Seventh Rock	 27	 24,369	 94	 6	 6	 22%	 0	 0	 0%	 28	 30%	 1	 Rock The Globe	 168,725	 26%
	 635,900	 Oratorio	 29	 21,928	 85	 6	 6	 21%	 0	 0	 0%	 29	 34%	 1	 Rio’s Winter	 74,000	 12%
	 597,488	 Pomodoro	 15	 39,833	 47	 4	 4	 27%	 0	 0	 0%	 18	 38%	 2	 Putontheredlight	 211,750	 35%
	 553,875	 Trippi	 17	 32,581	 38	 5	 7	 29%	 0	 0	 0%	 14	 37%	 1	 Spring Break	 125,000	 23%
	 549,600	 Flower Alley	 25	 21,984	 54	 6	 7	 24%	 0	 0	 0%	 13	 24%	 0	 Alibi Guy	 128,125	 23%
	 530,550	 Twice Over	 24	 22,106	 68	 2	 3	 8%	 0	 0	 0%	 24	 35%	 1	 Invidia	 225,750	 43%
	 519,150	 *Bold Silvano	 16	 32,447	 47	 5	 6	 31%	 0	 0	 0%	 13	 28%	 1	 Foreign Source	 169,600	 33%
	 498,375	 *Crusade	 22	 22,653	 65	 5	 6	 23%	 0	 0	 0%	 14	 22%	 0	 Hey Delilah	 170,625	 34%
	 409,750	 Silvano	 16	 25,609	 35	 3	 4	 19%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 29%	 1	 Shivers	 134,375	 33%
	 408,700	 Elusive Fort	 28	 14,596	 70	 4	 4	 14%	 0	 0	 0%	 18	 26%	 0	 Arapaho	 68,375	 17%
	 394,475	 *Mogok	 8	 49,309	 26	 1	 1	 13%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 27%	 1	 Wave	 350,625	 89%
	 371,675	 Jackson	 25	 14,867	 74	 3	 3	 12%	 0	 0	 0%	 16	 22%	 0	 Jack’s Bird	 86,625	 23%
	 361,925	 Time Thief	 14	 25,852	 31	 3	 4	 21%	 0	 0	 0%	 12	 39%	 0	 Sir Caleb	 112,300	 31%
	 345,275	 *Kingsbarns	 7	 49,325	 14	 4	 4	 57%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 57%	 1	 Gabor	 125,625	 36%
	 322,375	 Mambo In Seattle	 15	 21,492	 51	 3	 4	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 14	 27%	 0	 Baby Lets Mambo	 140,350	 44%
	 319,350	 Philanthropist	 23	 13,885	 56	 4	 4	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 18%	 0	 Magic School	 89,375	 28%
	 273,625	 Jay Peg	 12	 22,802	 45	 2	 3	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 24%	 0	 Master Jay	 136,475	 50%
	 240,975	 *Black Minnaloushe	 10	 24,098	 40	 1	 1	 10%	 0	 0	 0%	 14	 35%	 0	 Loosen Your Tie	 109,875	 46%
	 210,700	 *Toreador	 9	 23,411	 29	 3	 3	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 17%	 0	 Toro Bravo	 79,075	 38%
	 207,025	 Irish Flame	 7	 29,575	 24	 2	 2	 29%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 38%	 0	 Teofilia	 75,850	 37%
	 205,550	 Marchfield	 12	 17,129	 52	 3	 3	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 13%	 0	 Groban	 76,125	 37%
	 201,575	 Linngari	 13	 15,506	 33	 1	 1	 8%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 33%	 1	 Wishful Girl Linn	 69,250	 34%
	 201,250	 Judpot	 16	 12,578	 46	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 18	 39%	 0	 Flying High	 56,750	 28%
	 190,363	 *Byword	 15	 12,691	 44	 2	 2	 13%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 23%	 0	 Spin Master	 50,150	 26%
	 183,825	 *Where’s That Tiger	 10	 18,383	 34	 2	 2	 20%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 26%	 0	 Welakapela	 76,625	 42%



Sporting Post - SIRES	 13

	 stakes	 sire	 rnrs	 AEPR	 runs	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr/	 SW	 SW	 SW/	 plcs	 plc/	 SP	 top earner with stakes
								        rnr%	 wnrs	 wns	 wnr%		  rns%		  & % of total stakes

	 792,500	 **All Too Hard	 1	 792,500	 5	 1	 3	 100%	 1	 2	 100%	 2	 40%	 1	 Frosted Gold	 792,500	 100%
	 92,375	 **Stratum	 1	 92,375	 4	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 75%	 0	 Ashbaal	 92,375	 100%
	 2,168,200	 Vercingetorix	 27	 80,304	 87	 12	 18	 44%	 3	 3	 25%	 26	 30%	 2	 African Warrior	 844,875	 39%
	 881,675	 Potala Palace	 12	 73,473	 47	 7	 8	 58%	 2	 2	 29%	 14	 30%	 1	 Singforafa	 274,500	 31%
	 2,024,275	 Var	 28	 72,296	 71	 11	 13	 39%	 1	 2	 9%	 28	 39%	 2	 Eden Roc	 915,625	 45%
	 2,387,000	 *Captain Al	 34	 70,206	 92	 16	 22	 47%	 3	 3	 19%	 34	 37%	 2	 Miss Florida	 534,375	 22%
	 68,750	 **Zoffany	 1	 68,750	 1	 1	 1	 100%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Share Holder	 68,750	 100%
	 1,903,125	 Gimmethegreenlight	 34	 55,974	 102	 16	 21	 47%	 2	 2	 13%	 36	 35%	 6	 Got The Greenlight	 304,250	 16%
	 156,425	 *Noordhoek Flyer	 3	 52,142	 16	 2	 2	 67%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 44%	 0	 Kayla’s Champ	 92,375	 59%
	 345,275	 *Kingsbarns	 7	 49,325	 14	 4	 4	 57%	 0	 0	 0%	 8	 57%	 1	 Gabor	 125,625	 36%
	 394,475	 *Mogok	 8	 49,309	 26	 1	 1	 13%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 27%	 1	 Wave	 350,625	 89%
	 1,649,400	 Captain Of All	 35	 47,126	 126	 12	 14	 34%	 2	 2	 17%	 46	 37%	 2	 What You Are	 341,500	 21%
	 133,125	 **Frankel	 3	 44,375	 6	 2	 2	 67%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 50%	 0	 Risk Taker	 68,875	 52%
	 88,500	 Skitt Skizzle	 2	 44,250	 8	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 2	 25%	 0	 Lagacio	 76,125	 86%
	 171,000	 Count Dubois	 4	 42,750	 18	 1	 2	 25%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 22%	 0	 Ardenne	 163,375	 96%
	 2,158,975	 Querari	 51	 42,333	 164	 17	 21	 33%	 2	 2	 12%	 54	 33%	 1	 Cockney Pride	 440,625	 20%
	 1,894,825	 What A Winter	 45	 42,107	 130	 16	 21	 36%	 2	 3	 13%	 42	 32%	 1	 Armando	 268,750	 14%
	 810,950	 Wylie Hall	 20	 40,548	 59	 4	 7	 20%	 1	 2	 25%	 17	 29%	 1	 Twilight Moon	 358,875	 44%
	 80,000	 **Snitzel	 2	 40,000	 5	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 100%	 0	 Masaaqaat	 61,000	 76%
	 597,488	 Pomodoro	 15	 39,833	 47	 4	 4	 27%	 0	 0	 0%	 18	 38%	 2	 Putontheredlight	 211,750	 35%
	 1,255,125	 *Soft Falling Rain	 32	 39,223	 75	 12	 14	 38%	 0	 0	 0%	 26	 35%	 2	 Montreal Mist	 242,125	 19%
	 113,875	 **I Am Invincible	 3	 37,958	 5	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 3	 60%	 0	 Lady Defiance	 59,375	 52%
	 113,600	 **Camelot	 3	 37,867	 9	 1	 1	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 4	 44%	 1	 Finding Camelot	 102,600	 90%
	 71,625	 *Indigo Magic	 2	 35,813	 7	 1	 1	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 1	 14%	 0	 Margot’s Magic	 71,625	 100%
	 923,075	 Capetown Noir	 27	 34,188	 82	 7	 8	 26%	 0	 0	 0%	 34	 41%	 1	 Brandina	 151,875	 16%
	 133,125	 Alado	 4	 33,281	 11	 2	 3	 50%	 0	 0	 0%	 0	 0%	 0	 Axios	 83,125	 62%
	 1,402,350	 Master Of My Fate	 43	 32,613	 110	 8	 11	 19%	 1	 2	 13%	 33	 30%	 2	 Basadi Faith	 475,000	 34%
	 553,875	 Trippi	 17	 32,581	 38	 5	 7	 29%	 0	 0	 0%	 14	 37%	 1	 Spring Break	 125,000	 23%
	 519,150	 *Bold Silvano	 16	 32,447	 47	 5	 6	 31%	 0	 0	 0%	 13	 28%	 1	 Foreign Source	 169,600	 33%
	 1,039,550	 Visionaire	 33	 31,502	 98	 8	 8	 24%	 0	 0	 0%	 33	 34%	 0	 Ad Altisima	 167,000	 16%
	 665,025	 Pathfork	 22	 30,228	 63	 5	 6	 23%	 1	 1	 20%	 23	 37%	 1	 Miss Honey	 157,050	 24%
	 207,025	 Irish Flame	 7	 29,575	 24	 2	 2	 29%	 0	 0	 0%	 9	 38%	 0	 Teofilia	 75,850	 37%
	 361,925	 Time Thief	 14	 25,852	 31	 3	 4	 21%	 0	 0	 0%	 12	 39%	 0	 Sir Caleb	 112,300	 31%
	 409,750	 Silvano	 16	 25,609	 35	 3	 4	 19%	 0	 0	 0%	 10	 29%	 1	 Shivers	 134,375	 33%
	 657,975	 *Seventh Rock	 27	 24,369	 94	 6	 6	 22%	 0	 0	 0%	 28	 30%	 1	 Rock The Globe	 168,725	 26%
	 240,975	 *Black Minnaloushe	 10	 24,098	 40	 1	 1	 10%	 0	 0	 0%	 14	 35%	 0	 Loosen Your Tie	 109,875	 46%
	 688,800	 Duke Of Marmalade	 29	 23,752	 71	 5	 6	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 25	 35%	 3	 True To Life	 195,625	 28%
	 140,625	 *Great Britain	 6	 23,438	 27	 1	 1	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 6	 22%	 0	 Her Royal Majesty	 65,625	 47%
	 210,700	 *Toreador	 9	 23,411	 29	 3	 3	 33%	 0	 0	 0%	 5	 17%	 0	 Toro Bravo	 79,075	 38%
	 139,375	 Ashaawes	 6	 23,229	 22	 1	 1	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 7	 32%	 1	 Drama Queen	 124,375	 89%
	 273,625	 Jay Peg	 12	 22,802	 45	 2	 3	 17%	 0	 0	 0%	 11	 24%	 0	 Master Jay	 136,475	 50%

Leading Sires of 2yo’s by AEPR 
season 2018/2019: 1 August  - 14 July 2019


